Regenerative
blower power

Drying blower
power

Regenerative
heater power

Dehumidifying air
quantity Ver

=

012KW | 02Kw 3KW | som’/he | VerG
Interface size of cooling water Cooling water Heat insulated Cooling water
inlet and outlet pipe pressure hopper capacity | femp
Pagoda connector 3/4-023 S\SKQ LOL Normal temp.

T
=
o
©
16
21 1 YW09675100000 Small box nuf 5/16 Assembly | 2
20 | YR10120400000 Fastener of fifer fank SD-120H-ALL-06  [Silical gel| 1
19 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 4
18 | YR40120000100 Filter barrel cover (POSD-120H-ALL-05  [Assembly | 1
17 | YRS0128300000 Filter ADC18 fastener rubber ssembly | 1| e
16 | BY20003400150 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-3U(LPIN)  [Assembly | 1
SFandard single phot B
15 [Bv20000300550 [y me o pssensy | 1
14 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box 26 VACIVERD Assembly | 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-00/800G silical gel fastener  |Assembly | 1 s’;j””g
12 | BHT0440006150 Pipe heater LKW 39400V ssembly | 1
11 | BH70340000150 Pipe heater 3KW 39400V Assembly | 1
§ 10 | BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly | 1
9 | YM&0211000100 Ruijing blower 2HBTIOHO6(0.2KW)  |assembly | 1
8 | YM40201000100 Ruijing blower ZHBO10H06(0.12KW)  |assembly | 1
7 | BE90342500050 Thermocaupte ST Tprabe lendgth e [ cccner |
length 25mIMY13
6 | BW88008B000020 Cooler Assembly | 2
5 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext 126x inner 10x H254mm [Assembly | 7 | 1™
L | SCD-LOU/LQH-C-ALL  |Honeycomb rofor Assembly | 1
AT T
1| HoVReT01000 ?D:T;%Tﬁfiz;#zv(ﬂ/Qzﬂnhv‘itck/)su/mzwrh posently | 2
xhaust fan 12x i
2 | YM60121206400 ot fo hssembly | 1
1 | YE80153100100 15W Motor speed US315C (zhangdalide) [Assembly | 1
ik R 5 4 & LR« 4F 33

K5

B o Lou/on

X

RETHRRAS

H%

b |

s\ HE

@K

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

SHIN

EEEREHRAOARAT
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

KEER

e |




3 | H ‘ 29
- 17 B I
. ° L, s = ‘
H 18 N 6 7
2122 " - w
] ‘
//@ 1203
30
o ° o 2
/
@ ©
N4
) b
S ® g
/ 26 25 26
o (o) S N 27
N2e
300

Technical requirements
1 Use red silicane adhesive on one side of item 5 and high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive on item 4; Number 15 pieces are bonded
with red silicone on one side and number 14 pieces are bonded with high-temperature resistant silicone

2 The joints between item 11 andifem 12, as well as ifem & and item 14, are bonded with high-temperature resistant silicane adhesive to
prevent air leakage;

3. Adjust the position of item 6 on site to keep item 17 in a tensioned state, and drill holes and tap teeth onitem 4 to lock item 6,

4 Number 9 has a compression capacity of 15;

30 SD-LQH-B-12 |2 “straight pipe 1/4"PT 1
29 |[YW68004500000 [Inner hex flat end lock screw GB/T77 Muxq-Longzine 3
28 |YW63040600000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mex6-Longzine | 3
27 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M3x25-Langzine | 2
26 |YRL0000600600 |Microswitch box ABS 1
25 |YE1L511200000  [Position limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
2L [BLOLL02200020 |Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 SUS201 1
23 |SD-4LOH-B-07 |Double head screw Q235A 3
22 [ YW68041000000 |faer nex f1al endlock screw GB/TTT 1
21 1 YW08001000100 |Synchronous belt pulley 45 1
20 YW65008000100 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzin 2
19 V61084500000 [ Pt e 2
18 |SD-LOH-B-05 |Honeycomb mount shaft 45 2
17 | YRO0025400000 [Synchronous belf 20x254XL Assembly 1
16 | YWT71018000500 |Honeycomb ®180x200 (SD-40H-B-11) Assembly 1
15 |SD-L0H-B-06  [Silicone Teflon gasket (Upper) Eiz:‘”lgﬂ’ 1
14 |SD-4OH-B-01  [Honeycomb upper caver YL12 1
13 YW68051000000 [nner hex flat end lack screw GB/T77 MSx10-Longzine| 5
12 | SD-LOH-B-0&4 [15" straight pipe SUS201 3
11 |SD-L0H-B-03  |2" straight pipe SUS201 1
10 | YW64001600000 [Hex. nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6
9 | YW01201800000 |Spring (SD-700H-B-07) 70 3 Borrove
8 | YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97116(11.5x30x3)-Longzing 6
T | YW63044500000|Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x45-Longzine| 7
6 |SD-LOOH-A-40 |Belt regulator Assembly 1 Borrowe
5 |SD-L0H-B-09 |Silicone Iron Fulong Gaskef Lower feg steal gel + 1
L |SD-LOH-B-02 Honeycomb lower cover YL112 1
3 [ YW64L04L0700000/Hex. nut GB/T41MLx0.7-Longzine L
2 YW61059500000 |Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1 M5x95-12 9-Longzine L
17 | YM50315300100 |Speed motor 3IK1SRGN-C/3GNS00K (zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
i k % 4 %K #M HE A

W SCD-L0U/LOH

BR#R

SCB-40U/4OH-C-ALL

I

= & | #R

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




FAMAS: ver D

8
1
o
29 |SBU-20-38S-V-11 1.5" Suction port ADC12 1 [BN20152000120
28 |[YW07000200300 Stainless steel pmching clam 2 1
27 |[YW61L02600100 et b bl bl s 17406 M 2
15 16 18 26 [YW63041500000 Pl e A grode I g 2
25 |[YW66081900000 Flat vasher 8¢1912.0 Longzine 2
24 |[YW61101300200 Mt b et b gt O 16 2
@ 23 |[YW63030600000 s s e e /1408 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw ME¥16%16 2
21 [YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mxl5 2
140 20 [YR60620000100 Trapt e I (0 etrfulll| PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valye A2UCG/MAT KM | Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-38S-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 1 |BN20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Tool rotation lever handle| plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 et b, s seron (T L Bl 1
15 |SBU-20-38S-V-07 shut-of f ADC12 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight-glass Acrylic plate| 1 |BR9O203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinder fixed piece | SUS201 | 1
12 |YWB0010800000 Copper muffler 1/8''| Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 1 tye srer comector WS1 1848 | Assembly | 1
10 |YW630£42500000 (ros sl o el sre G908 Wk 2
9 |SBU-20-38S-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 Sut-off port SH-IG-38AL9|  SUS201 1
T 1YW61061600000 et e e b s AR L
6 |YW6L101250000 Inti-lonsening ut MWL %5(Fie tett) 1
3881 5 |SBU-20-385-V-13 diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixing block | SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 1. scrof comestor IPEHL U306 | Asgembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 (ylinder NBLOGSS0-CAPT(HA) | Asgembly | 1
Technical requirements 1 |YWB0061800000 Mt ir pip ot IS8 | Asigembly | 1
1. Leave 3 gap of 0.5mm befween fhe cuffing port and KE & £ % & HR (KE| %%
the membrane; —
2 For numbers<24>and<27>, a small amount of screw Ll LS i 5BU-20-385-V wE SBU-20-38S-V-ALL th@]‘ L& 3
fightening agent should be applied fo prevenf them from it # ERAARE 6 @ AR
falling of f during use Bt # g ’ ’ ER RS ERAS REER
ﬁﬁ Eﬂ(ﬁﬁ EkE EUA ip gg B ‘ ‘ ‘M Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘




357

|
‘ 25 |YW63040600000 |Crossrecessed panhead screw GB/T-818 Méxb-Longzine 2
! 25 24 | YR20044800000 |0-type seal ring @48xa4 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 O-type seal ring @30x05 Rubber 1
g 22 |YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connectaor ASL6-1/8 Assembly Vi
- 27 IYE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
T 1 20 |[SAL-910G-A-07 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 1
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valve £V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
° ' 18 [YW63042500000 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
17 IBRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YWB0081800100  |Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
18 1 2 14 |YWB0010800000 |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly 2
13 [YW68005500000 Inner hexagon flat-end seft screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 1YWB0061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
-’ ‘ 11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connectar SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
i @ I {@ m 10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 i
= | o 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPHLD | 1
( 0 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS207 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 IBR10651200040 :n;mady) valve Giaphr agn 65<T2x8mm plastic covered as | oo ™
5 |YW66103200000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2 5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness:11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YLN2 1
2 IYW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 YW61062000300 Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
FE ® % 4 f GRS AE 3
i 5 SCD-230U/120H ol MJ\ HE
i # =T,
il * BRERMRRAERAT | FEEX
RiE | E&Y EWE ERA | HE ¥ B | 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




328

Technical requirements

1. Main performance parameters

a The storage happer has a capacity of 3L

2. Assembly requirements

a. During assembly, adjust the opening of the feeding plate and the
discharge port by abaut 8mm

NAHAE Ver A

10 35 Magnet lid SUS201 | 1 |Barrowed
i 3L YWBZOSWOOOOOO Large cross sockef flat head screw JIST111 M§x10-Longzine 2
1 2 33 | YE15123000100 Reed switch Assembly | 1 |BN12-30BLA
11 | 8 32 [YRL0000601100  [Sensor shell SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
7 37 |YR40010000200 Control box Plastic 1 |Borrawed Wearing part
g | 6 30 | YRLO000600300 Snap hook pressure block ABS 3 |Borrowed
‘ 29 |YW02003000400 Snap hook Assembly | 3 |Borrowed
14 i > 28 [YR10150300000 Inlef pipe fastener Rubber 1 |Borrowed Wearing part
N 15 . 27 |BL32333600020 Material inlet pipe SUS201 1 |Borrowed
3 16 ‘ 4 26 | YW660L0800000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T 971 4-Langzine L
17 i 3 25 | YWBL0L0T0010Q |Non-metalinsert Hexagon locknut GB/T 889.1 Mt 10
18 i 2 2L [YRL0000600500 Vent window Assembly 1 |Borrowed
i 1 23 | YRL0061500000 |Star knob Assembly | 2 |Borrowed
22 [YW20000600500 Pressure block YL112 L |Borrowed
21 | YW65006000100 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
20 | YW66061300000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T 97.16-Lopgzine 6
\ 19 | YW61062000300 | % heger, ynicel scren GB/TTOT L
i ; 18 Shut-off plate assembly drawing Assembly 1 | Borrowed
7 [V V3034000000 |G i
16 F i T TS| bty | 1 | orraes
15 | YW6L000300000 |Anti-loosening nut M3 0L 2
14| BH12115000010 Magnetic sleeve HPB59-1] 1 |Borrowed
13 | YW90213700000 |Permanent nagnef 621x03:1 e | 1
12 | YW66031200000 |Flat washer 3x12x0 8mm-Longzine 2
11 | YW63032500000 | Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T81H M3x25-Longzine |
10 [BW20001500010 Air suttion pipe YL12 1 |Borrowed
9 [YW62051500000  [Large cross sockef flat head screw JIStI1 Mpxls-Longzine | £
8 |YR10000000200 Air suction pipe fastener Rubber 1| Wearing part
7 Filter screen Assembly 1 | Borrawed
6 |YR10001500000 Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |Borrowed Wearing part
5 Hopper cover SUS304 | 1
A Material starage tank Assembly 1
3 Base fastener EVAZ2.0 1
2 | BW20001500110 |Base YL12 1
1 | YR20205500000 |O-type sealring inner dia.200x5.5 | Rubber 1 | Wearing part
K5l K% R % 4 % # R HE £ #
HE el s R SHR-3U BE AL MJ‘ 15 ﬁg‘ i
%t B RAAZH =&
et * SHINJ 55rnanssnas REZR
*,ﬁﬂ E&ﬁl 2&5 Ew E»j ?’& EM 20061114 Shinf Plastics Technologles, Inc. *E*}ﬁ %—%Ei&




HERAS: Ver B

=

30 [ YWO07000200300 |Stantess steel punching clamp 2" 1

29 |BW32003300010 |Glass pipe upper flange YL112 1

28 |BH10030700110 Flange connecting rod Q235A | 3

27 | YW63040600000 |Cross recessed pan head screw Mixd 2

26 Material starage tank Assembly| 1

25 | YR10000000200  [Ar suction pipe fastener Rubber | 1 |Wearing part
24 |BW20001500010  |Air suction pipe YL112 1

23 |BW32003400010 |Glass pipe lower flange YL112 1

22 | YW31616200000 |Phofosensor pressing block SUS2071 1 |Borrowed
21 | YW63041200100 Cross recessed pan head screw M&x12 1

20 Photosensor fixed piece SUS201 1

19 | YE15183000900  |Photosensor switch T18-3MNB-PE-4M-58(FOTEK] 1par | LM
18 | YW660L0800000 |[Flat washer A grade GB/T971 4(4 5x9x0 8){Longzine L

17 [ YW66041000000 [Eremmer oo 4

16 Hopper cover SUS304 1 |Borrowed

15 | YW62051500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw M5x16 L

14 | YW68004500000 |y feressn flaf-end sef screw 687171 2

13 | BL90001000120 Photosensor fixed base YL112 1

12 | YW64000600200 |Hexagon nut Mélanti-loose) 6

11 [YRE0000600800 | Snap hook pressure block Plastic | 3

10 | YW6L0L0TO0100 |Non-metal insert Hexagon locknut GH/T889.1M4| ¢

9 [YWs6041000000 e day e 6

8 |YW02003000400 |Snap hook Adjustable Assembly| 3 |Borrowed

7 Filter screen SUS2071 1 |Borrowed

6 | YR20000200100 |Stantess steel punching clamp seal ring 2*| Rubber 1 | Wearing part

5 | YR10000300000 Glass pipe fasfener Silica gel| 2 |Wearing part

L | YWT70504000000 |Glass pipe #505x940.5x111 Glass 1 | Wearing part

3 | YR10150300000  [lInlet pipe fastener Rubber 1 |Borrowed Wearing part|
2 |BL32333600020 Material inlef pipe SUS201 1 |Borrowed Wearing part
1 | YR10001500000 |Hopper fastener Rubber | 1 |Borrowed Wearing part]
gl R 5 £ % ® R EE £

Lk WE| o [BE oy B% IR

Wit B WA SVH-3L-A-ALL E}@ HE| an

- 7y, -
] il * SN t2eeannamen | KT
e | ERW ERE EHA | BY | ¥H HH | 20120531 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ'%‘




=

1770.4

903

1097

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

Regenerative Drying blower Regenerative Dehumidifying air v
blower power pover heater power | quantity er
0.12KW 0.2KwW 3KW Lom’/hr Ver.G
Infer face size of cosling water Cooling water | Heaf insulated |  Cooling water
inlet and outlet pipe pressure hopper capacity |  temp
Pagoda conector 3/4-823 3-5Kg 80L Normal temp
211 YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly | 2
20 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04Silical gel| 1
19 | YR&0120000100 Filter barrel cover (PC)SD-120H-ALL-06 [Assembly | 1
18 | YRS0128300000 Filrer ADC18 fastener rubber Assembly [ 1 [ pe™
17 | BY20006004150 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-6U(LPIN]|Assembly |1
Standard le phot hi
16 | BY20000602350 reselver SYELELUANL e ssemoly | 1
15 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCT ext. 126x inner 10x H256mm [Assembly [ 1 [ Mei™
14 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener [Assembly | 1 :jf,””g
13 | BH70440006150 Pipe heater LKW 30L00V Assembly | 1
12 | BHT0340000150 Pipe heater 3KW 30400V Assembly | 1
11 | BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly | ]
10 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 1
9 | YML0211000100 Ruijing blower 2HB110H06(0.2KW) Assembly | ]
8 YM4L0201000100 Ruijing blower 2HB010H06(0 12KW) Assembly | 1
7 BE9034 2500050 Thermocouple STM [probe lengfh 13 wire Assembly
ength 2 5mIMY 13 !
6 | BW88008000020 Cooler Assemly |
5 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL  [Shut-off suction box 24VACIVERD [Assembly | 1
L SCD-L0U/LOH-C-ALL Honeycomb rotor Assembly | 1
3 YW90120700000 Aluminum coaler SD-40H-ALL-28(Ver.0)(blacHAssembly | 2
Exhaust fan 12x120M/24VAC/50/60HZ
2 | YM60121206400 et fon 2 assembly | 1
1 | YE80153100100 15W Mator speed US315C (zhongdalide)Assembly | 1
ik R 5 4 & ® R BE 48
R opgouseon  |BF W [ s (e
RETREHLS — @ B
/‘ -
SHINI gsrermsnms 1
Inl .
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc YR ‘




3 | H ‘ 29
- 17 B I
. ° L, s = ‘
H 18 N 6 7
2122 " - w
] ‘
//@ 1203
30
o ° o 2
/
@ ©
N4
) b
S ® g
/ 26 25 26
o (o) S N 27
N2e
300

Technical requirements
1 Use red silicane adhesive on one side of item 5 and high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive on item 4; Number 15 pieces are bonded
with red silicone on one side and number 14 pieces are bonded with high-temperature resistant silicone

2 The joints between item 11 andifem 12, as well as ifem & and item 14, are bonded with high-temperature resistant silicane adhesive to
prevent air leakage;

3. Adjust the position of item 6 on site to keep item 17 in a tensioned state, and drill holes and tap teeth onitem 4 to lock item 6,

4 Number 9 has a compression capacity of 15;

30 SD-LQH-B-12 |2 “straight pipe 1/4"PT 1
29 |[YW68004500000 [Inner hex flat end lock screw GB/T77 Muxq-Longzine 3
28 |YW63040600000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mex6-Longzine | 3
27 |YW63032500000 [ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M3x25-Langzine | 2
26 |YRL0000600600 |Microswitch box ABS 1
25 |YE1L511200000  [Position limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assembly 1
2L [BLOLL02200020 |Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 SUS201 1
23 |SD-4LOH-B-07 |Double head screw Q235A 3
22 [ YW68041000000 |faer nex f1al endlock screw GB/TTT 1
21 1 YW08001000100 |Synchronous belt pulley 45 1
20 YW65008000100 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzin 2
19 V61084500000 [ Pt e 2
18 |SD-LOH-B-05 |Honeycomb mount shaft 45 2
17 | YRO0025400000 [Synchronous belf 20x254XL Assembly 1
16 | YWT71018000500 |Honeycomb ®180x200 (SD-40H-B-11) Assembly 1
15 |SD-L0H-B-06  [Silicone Teflon gasket (Upper) Eiz:‘”lgﬂ’ 1
14 |SD-4OH-B-01  [Honeycomb upper caver YL12 1
13 YW68051000000 [nner hex flat end lack screw GB/T77 MSx10-Longzine| 5
12 | SD-LOH-B-0&4 [15" straight pipe SUS201 3
11 |SD-L0H-B-03  |2" straight pipe SUS201 1
10 | YW64001600000 [Hex. nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6
9 | YW01201800000 |Spring (SD-700H-B-07) 70 3 Borrove
8 | YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97116(11.5x30x3)-Longzing 6
T | YW63044500000|Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x45-Longzine| 7
6 |SD-LOOH-A-40 |Belt regulator Assembly 1 Borrowe
5 |SD-L0H-B-09 |Silicone Iron Fulong Gaskef Lower feg steal gel + 1
L |SD-LOH-B-02 Honeycomb lower cover YL112 1
3 [ YW64L04L0700000/Hex. nut GB/T41MLx0.7-Longzine L
2 YW61059500000 |Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1 M5x95-12 9-Longzine L
17 | YM50315300100 |Speed motor 3IK1SRGN-C/3GNS00K (zhongdalide) | Assembly 1
i k % 4 %K #M HE A

W SCD-L0U/LOH

BR#R

SCB-40U/4OH-C-ALL

I

= & | #R

EHH

ERE

E&A

EE

SHIN

ERESBHRNERAT
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e |




FAMAS: ver D

8
1
o
29 |SBU-20-38S-V-11 1.5" Suction port ADC12 1 [BN20152000120
28 |[YW07000200300 Stainless steel pmching clam 2 1
27 |[YW61L02600100 et b bl bl s 17406 M 2
15 16 18 26 [YW63041500000 Pl e A grode I g 2
25 |[YW66081900000 Flat vasher 8¢1912.0 Longzine 2
24 |[YW61101300200 Mt b et b gt O 16 2
@ 23 |[YW63030600000 s s e e /1408 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw ME¥16%16 2
21 [YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mxl5 2
140 20 [YR60620000100 Trapt e I (0 etrfulll| PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valye A2UCG/MAT KM | Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-38S-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 1 |BN20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Tool rotation lever handle| plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 et b, s seron (T L Bl 1
15 |SBU-20-38S-V-07 shut-of f ADC12 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight-glass Acrylic plate| 1 |BR9O203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinder fixed piece | SUS201 | 1
12 |YWB0010800000 Copper muffler 1/8''| Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 1 tye srer comector WS1 1848 | Assembly | 1
10 |YW630£42500000 (ros sl o el sre G908 Wk 2
9 |SBU-20-38S-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 Sut-off port SH-IG-38AL9|  SUS201 1
T 1YW61061600000 et e e b s AR L
6 |YW6L101250000 Inti-lonsening ut MWL %5(Fie tett) 1
3881 5 |SBU-20-385-V-13 diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixing block | SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 1. scrof comestor IPEHL U306 | Asgembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 (ylinder NBLOGSS0-CAPT(HA) | Asgembly | 1
Technical requirements 1 |YWB0061800000 Mt ir pip ot IS8 | Asigembly | 1
1. Leave 3 gap of 0.5mm befween fhe cuffing port and KE & £ % & HR (KE| %%
the membrane; —
2 For numbers<24>and<27>, a small amount of screw Ll LS i 5BU-20-385-V wE SBU-20-38S-V-ALL th@]‘ L& 3
fightening agent should be applied fo prevenf them from it # ERAARE 6 @ AR
falling of f during use Bt # g ’ ’ ER RS ERAS REER
ﬁﬁ Eﬂ(ﬁﬁ EkE EUA ip gg B ‘ ‘ ‘M Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘




357

|
‘ 25 |YW63040600000 |Crossrecessed panhead screw GB/T-818 Méxb-Longzine 2
! 25 24 | YR20044800000 |0-type seal ring @48xa4 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 O-type seal ring @30x05 Rubber 1
g 22 |YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connectaor ASL6-1/8 Assembly Vi
- 27 IYE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
T 1 20 |[SAL-910G-A-07 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 1
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valve £V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
° ' 18 [YW63042500000 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
17 IBRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YWB0081800100  |Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
18 1 2 14 |YWB0010800000 |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly 2
13 [YW68005500000 Inner hexagon flat-end seft screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 1YWB0061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
-’ ‘ 11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connectar SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
i @ I {@ m 10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 i
= | o 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPHLD | 1
( 0 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS207 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 IBR10651200040 :n;mady) valve Giaphr agn 65<T2x8mm plastic covered as | oo ™
5 |YW66103200000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2 5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness:11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YLN2 1
2 IYW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 YW61062000300 Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
FE ® % 4 f GRS AE 3
i 5 SCD-230U/120H ol MJ\ HE
i # =T,
il * BRERMRRAERAT | FEEX
RiE | E&Y EWE ERA | HE ¥ B | 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




3714

4182

30

31 N
33 34

35 36

37

HERAS Ver B

41 BL21000600120  Magnet 1id SUS201] 1 Porrowed
03067000000 e i
’ 39 [ YW90257700000|Permanent piece 225x07x7 ;2;’:::5”' 1
38 [ YE15123000400 ooty winaut eryerescomettor 1
ﬂ ) 2815 ) 37 |BH12000600010 [Magnet set H58 1 |Borrowed
ﬁ 36 | YW63061000000 ki S gt Cogame 2
/ 1 35 [YR40000601100 |Sensor shell ABS 1 [Borrowed
’ 0 54 Ywe 3052000000 S ™ i
ﬁ 33 | YW6L000300000]Locknut M3 1
T Tpan head
"0 9 32 [YW63040600000| Screw Hrece Tats Longzie 2
23 24 ) | 31 [YR40010000200 |Control box ABS 1 |Borrowed
W W 1 30 Contral box base SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
20 21 6 29 |1BW20001500010 |Air suction pipe YL12 1 |Borrowed
28 | Y W62051500000 |G kel e srew 5T .
19 D 27 | YR10000000200 |Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
— > 26 [BL21000600620 |Filter screen SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
18 b 25 | YR10000300100 |Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |Wearing part
24 |YR10061200000 |Pipeinlet fastener Rubber 1 |Borrowed  Wearing part
il 3 23 |BL20036000320 |15 Material niet pipe fxedpiece |SUS201 | 1 | Borrowed
22 BL32000600020 |Material inlet ppe SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
@-@ 2 21 [ YW66040800000 [[2! vester A arade GB/TSTT 4
20 | YW6LQLOTO0100 |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/TBE9.1M4 I
= = 19 |BL21000601120 |Discharging plate fixed base |SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
[ 18 |BL21000600720 [Discharge port SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
1 17 |BL21000602320 |Discharging plate SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
16 | YW66061300000 |Flat washer A grade G8/T97.1 6-Jangzine g
15 | YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Lorgzine 8
1 [ YW61062000300 [es 1S meer seren G870 6
13 Base forced tight EVA3O0 | 1
12 [ YR2020550000Q [o0/pS seetrng mer da Rubber | 1 |Wearing part
1 Hopper cover SUS201| 1
10 | YW020030004 00|Adjustable snap hook SAL-6U-A-35 |Assembly | 3
9 |YRL0000600800 [Snap haok block SAL-6U ABS 3
| YWe60L0800000 [ T BT 0
7 | YW6L0L0OT00100|Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/ T8 M4 10
6 Material storage tank SUS304| 1
5 [YR40061500000 |Star knob Assembly | 72 |Borrowed
L [YRL0000601000 [Vent window ABS 1 |Borrowed
3 |BL27000601320 |Hopper fixed base SUS30L| 1 |Borrowed
2 |YW20000600500 |Pressure block YL12 L |Borrowed
1 | YW20006000000 |Base YL12 1 | Borrowed
kel R % 4 % # R | HE [
#E L K Iy Lh IR
; Y SHR-6U-A-ALL
it g EE =@ |ng| an
d )ﬁ A .
. - SHINI sizsinemss F25
’I‘mﬂ i&ﬁﬁ ERE BRA izp gg B | 20091129 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ,%‘




MARAE | Ver B

280

‘ 12 31 [BW20001500010  [Air suction pipe YL12 | 1
| 3 30 [Y 62051500000 | e st e e p
j 29 [YR10000000200 Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
1 28 Happer cover SUS304| 1 [Borrowed
| 10 27 Filler screen SUS201| 1 |sorrowes
‘ 26 [YR10000300100 Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |wearing part
‘ 9 5 Pipe et SUS201| 1 [porroves
3 ! 8 2 Feed pipe fighten Rubber | 1 [pamowed |
o 7 23 | YR20259800000  [Rubber 0-rype seal ring 25+98 Rubber | 1 |Barrowed
6 22 Glass pipe fastener Silicagel | 2 |Borrowed
‘ . 21 Discharge port Assembly | 1
‘ 20 Glass pipe Glass 1
u L 19 Non-return piece Assembly| 1 |Wearing part
i 3 18 | YR20802600000 | Roeer O-Type sealing 50 drer Rubber | 1 |wearing part
\ 3% 17 [YW68004500000 |fonerher flsf ndTock sirew GB7TTT 2
1 16 Photosensor fixed piece SPCCIS5| 1
15 Material sforage fank SUS304| 1
14 [YR40000600300 Snap hook block ABS 3
\ \ 13 [YW02003000400  |snsp hook Assembly | 3
12 YW66041000000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97 1 4(4 5x9x0 8)-Longzins 8
11 [YW64040700100  |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M4 8
10 | YW6L006000100  |Hexagonal nut GB/T923 Ms-A2-70(SUS) 6
9 Glass pipe upper flange YL12 |1
8 Flange connecting rod Q235A| 3
1 jrwestizoion [ e 5
6 |YE15143900000 Phatosensor FOTEK T18-3MN-PE Assembly | 1 pair
5 Photosensor pressing black SUS201| 1
L Photasensor fixed base YL12 1
Technical requirements 3 Glass pipe lower flange YLz 1
1. Main performance paramefers 2 [YW07000300000 3 Stamless steel clanp SUS202| 1
?a;:(emsyfg;aﬁgf hopper has a 1 Mounting flange L2 p
i & % 4 % HOR(HE| £#
L] BE| F [®E O sunel LAl Wil | o [ME|
e " R 1Ok | ot

o ’ §’-"N BH BRI R RAR REER
it | ERW EvE | B4A | BY | ¥4 B | 2013012 =/ Shini Plastics Techrologies, Inc. %14%\




325

@
&

903

Regenerative Drying blower Regenerative | Dehumidif

ying ar

blower power pawer heater power | quantity Ver
3
018KW | 075KW | 3KW | 8om’/hr | VerH
Interface size of cooling water Cooling water Heat insulated Cooling water
inlef and ouflet pipe pressure hopper tapacity | temp
Pagoda tonnectar 3/4-023 S\SKQ 120L Normal temp

1957

21| YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly | 2

20 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04Silical gel| 1

19 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 1

18 | YRL0120000100 Filter barrel cover (PCISD-120H-ALL-06 |Assembly | 1

17 | BY20006004150 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-6U(LPIN)|Assembly [ 1

16 |BY20000602350 e s dle phafosensor Topper receverlassemnly |

15 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCT ext. 126x inner 70x H254mm [Assembly [ ] [Yesrns
14| YR50128300000 Filter ADC8 fastener rubber Assembly [ 1 [
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener|Assembly | 1 :57”"“
12 | BH704L0006150 Pipe heater LKW 39400V 1

11 | BH70340000150 Pipe heater 3KW 3®400V 1

10 | BM30042000250 IShini blower RB-420 Assembly [ 1

9 | BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 Assembly | 1

8 | YML0211000100 Ruijing blower 2HB110H06(0.2KW) Assembly [ 1

7 | BE90342500050 s oy e ROy csemly |1

6 BW88008000020 Cooler Assembly | 2

5 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box 24VACIVERD  |Assembly | 1

L | SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL [Honeycomb rotor Assembly | 1

3 ] YW90120700000 Aluminum coaler SD-40H-ALL-28(Ver Dl(blacAssembly | 2

2 YM60121206L00 Er::ﬁ::.‘éth 12x12CM/2LVAL/50/60HZ With Assembly 1

1 | YEB0153100100 1SW Motor speed US315C (zhongdalide)  [Assembly | 1
ik R 5 4 & ® R BE 48

B oop pouson | BY

RETHRRAS

b |

s\ HE

@K

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

P
SHINJ &5 ninsnnaa RHE
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. |y & ‘

®




Technical requirements

1.Parts 2 and 5 are bonded wifh red silicone on one side and parts 1
and 6 are bonded wifth high-temperature resistant white silicone on
the other side;

Number 10 has a compression capacity of 15

85

32

25 26 27
Vo Ve

s
20 19/

299

25 2L 23

TUpper and lower cover flange

35 | SD-120H-B-08 |;,%; 1
34 [YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 |YW66061300000 flat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6 6x12x1¢)-Longzine 3
32 [YW65006000100 |5tsndard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzjne 3
I i Tind T GB7TTUT
51 [YWe066500000 [ e 3
30 [SD-200H-B-05 |Fixedplate for gear mator 6061 1
79 |SD-200H-B-04  |Positioning pipe &0mm 6061 3
78 |BH33702300010  |Fixed shaft SD-700H-B-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15" Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer white silica gel 3
75 Targe cross sockef f1af head screw TISTIT
YW62051000100 |ysy10-tongzie 15
2L [YR90000200000 20" Flange washer white silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2" Air pipe flange SUS201 1
Tiner hex T1af end (ack
22 |YW68004500000 Sﬁr‘é‘jiﬁgpb:nganq;&nesmgw 3
nchronous belf pulle
21 |Yw08001000100 ?é'mH’B’UEd ’ ; yd L5# 1
ross recessed pan head strew
20 | YW63044500000 |7 et ngane 2
19 |SD-4LQQH-A-4Q [elt regulafor Assembly 1 | Borroved
Speed mot
18| YM50315300100 | RSt o S s ansans Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 [Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 | SUS201 1
G d'pan head
16 |YW63040600000 E”B",?gjge;fjgﬂ”ng;j;5”9“ 3
ross recessed pan head scre
15 |YW63032500000 | 0% o e o tongane 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Positon imit switch YBLXW-5/1162  |Assembly 1
13 | YRL0330900000 |Meroswitch box ABS 1
12 |BH10533000010 |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 SUS200 3
FIaf washer A grade GB/T971
11 [YW66163000000 |2 »aemer #arace 12
10 |YW01201800000 [pring SD-700H-8-07 70Mn 3
9 [YW6L001600000 Hex. nut GB/T6110 Mis-Longzine 9
Tner T Tdrical GB/TTOT
8 YWSIOBES00000 fr e :
7 |BH10005003110  Heneycomb mount shaft L5 2 |Borrowed
6 |BA40012000110  |Honeycomb upper cover SD-120H-B-03 |ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |[Silica gel Teflon upper gasket Eﬂ?ﬂ“‘a\ [EE
L |SD-120H-B-06 |Honeycomb 220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 |YR00203000000 Syﬁn(]hruncus belF 20300 lperimerer |, o ]
2 |YR10010000900 |silica gel Teflon lower gasket 5:?@‘;“\ B
A BT
1 |BA40012000210 |o morraege o ACLB 1
B R % 4 & M OHE 4 @

WE SCD-230U/120H

BR#R

BE
SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL

A |

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE | E%A

EE

P
SHINI £23msmss
ini StCs nologies, inc.

REER

e |




FAMAS: ver D

8
1
o
29 |SBU-20-38S-V-11 1.5" Suction port ADC12 1 [BN20152000120
28 |[YW07000200300 Stainless steel pmching clam 2 1
27 |[YW61L02600100 et b bl bl s 17406 M 2
15 16 18 26 [YW63041500000 Pl e A grode I g 2
25 |[YW66081900000 Flat vasher 8¢1912.0 Longzine 2
24 |[YW61101300200 Mt b et b gt O 16 2
@ 23 |[YW63030600000 s s e e /1408 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw ME¥16%16 2
21 [YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mxl5 2
140 20 [YR60620000100 Trapt e I (0 etrfulll| PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valye A2UCG/MAT KM | Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-38S-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 1 |BN20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Tool rotation lever handle| plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 et b, s seron (T L Bl 1
15 |SBU-20-38S-V-07 shut-of f ADC12 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight-glass Acrylic plate| 1 |BR9O203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinder fixed piece | SUS201 | 1
12 |YWB0010800000 Copper muffler 1/8''| Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 1 tye srer comector WS1 1848 | Assembly | 1
10 |YW630£42500000 (ros sl o el sre G908 Wk 2
9 |SBU-20-38S-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 Sut-off port SH-IG-38AL9|  SUS201 1
T 1YW61061600000 et e e b s AR L
6 |YW6L101250000 Inti-lonsening ut MWL %5(Fie tett) 1
3881 5 |SBU-20-385-V-13 diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixing block | SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 1. scrof comestor IPEHL U306 | Asgembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 (ylinder NBLOGSS0-CAPT(HA) | Asgembly | 1
Technical requirements 1 |YWB0061800000 Mt ir pip ot IS8 | Asigembly | 1
1. Leave 3 gap of 0.5mm befween fhe cuffing port and KE & £ % & HR (KE| %%
the membrane; —
2 For numbers<24>and<27>, a small amount of screw Ll LS i 5BU-20-385-V wE SBU-20-38S-V-ALL th@]‘ L& 3
fightening agent should be applied fo prevenf them from it # ERAARE 6 @ AR
falling of f during use Bt # g ’ ’ ER RS ERAS REER
ﬁﬁ Eﬂ(ﬁﬁ EkE EUA ip gg B ‘ ‘ ‘M Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘




357

|
‘ 25 |YW63040600000 |Crossrecessed panhead screw GB/T-818 Méxb-Longzine 2
! 25 24 | YR20044800000 |0-type seal ring @48xa4 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 O-type seal ring @30x05 Rubber 1
g 22 |YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connectaor ASL6-1/8 Assembly Vi
- 27 IYE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
T 1 20 |[SAL-910G-A-07 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 1
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valve £V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
° ' 18 [YW63042500000 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
17 IBRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YWB0081800100  |Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
18 1 2 14 |YWB0010800000 |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly 2
13 [YW68005500000 Inner hexagon flat-end seft screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 1YWB0061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
-’ ‘ 11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connectar SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
i @ I {@ m 10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 i
= | o 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPHLD | 1
( 0 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS207 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 IBR10651200040 :n;mady) valve Giaphr agn 65<T2x8mm plastic covered as | oo ™
5 |YW66103200000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2 5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness:11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YLN2 1
2 IYW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 YW61062000300 Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
FE ® % 4 f GRS AE 3
i 5 SCD-230U/120H ol MJ\ HE
i # =T,
il * BRERMRRAERAT | FEEX
RiE | E&Y EWE ERA | HE ¥ B | 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




3714

4182

30

31 N
33 34

35 36

37

HERAS Ver B

41 BL21000600120  Magnet 1id SUS201] 1 Porrowed
03067000000 e i
’ 39 [ YW90257700000|Permanent piece 225x07x7 ;2;’:::5”' 1
38 [ YE15123000400 ooty winaut eryerescomettor 1
ﬂ ) 2815 ) 37 |BH12000600010 [Magnet set H58 1 |Borrowed
ﬁ 36 | YW63061000000 ki S gt Cogame 2
/ 1 35 [YR40000601100 |Sensor shell ABS 1 [Borrowed
’ 0 54 Ywe 3052000000 S ™ i
ﬁ 33 | YW6L000300000]Locknut M3 1
T Tpan head
"0 9 32 [YW63040600000| Screw Hrece Tats Longzie 2
23 24 ) | 31 [YR40010000200 |Control box ABS 1 |Borrowed
W W 1 30 Contral box base SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
20 21 6 29 |1BW20001500010 |Air suction pipe YL12 1 |Borrowed
28 | Y W62051500000 |G kel e srew 5T .
19 D 27 | YR10000000200 |Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
— > 26 [BL21000600620 |Filter screen SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
18 b 25 | YR10000300100 |Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |Wearing part
24 |YR10061200000 |Pipeinlet fastener Rubber 1 |Borrowed  Wearing part
il 3 23 |BL20036000320 |15 Material niet pipe fxedpiece |SUS201 | 1 | Borrowed
22 BL32000600020 |Material inlet ppe SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
@-@ 2 21 [ YW66040800000 [[2! vester A arade GB/TSTT 4
20 | YW6LQLOTO0100 |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/TBE9.1M4 I
= = 19 |BL21000601120 |Discharging plate fixed base |SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
[ 18 |BL21000600720 [Discharge port SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
1 17 |BL21000602320 |Discharging plate SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
16 | YW66061300000 |Flat washer A grade G8/T97.1 6-Jangzine g
15 | YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Lorgzine 8
1 [ YW61062000300 [es 1S meer seren G870 6
13 Base forced tight EVA3O0 | 1
12 [ YR2020550000Q [o0/pS seetrng mer da Rubber | 1 |Wearing part
1 Hopper cover SUS201| 1
10 | YW020030004 00|Adjustable snap hook SAL-6U-A-35 |Assembly | 3
9 |YRL0000600800 [Snap haok block SAL-6U ABS 3
| YWe60L0800000 [ T BT 0
7 | YW6L0L0OT00100|Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/ T8 M4 10
6 Material storage tank SUS304| 1
5 [YR40061500000 |Star knob Assembly | 72 |Borrowed
L [YRL0000601000 [Vent window ABS 1 |Borrowed
3 |BL27000601320 |Hopper fixed base SUS30L| 1 |Borrowed
2 |YW20000600500 |Pressure block YL12 L |Borrowed
1 | YW20006000000 |Base YL12 1 | Borrowed
kel R % 4 % # R | HE [
#E L K Iy Lh IR
; Y SHR-6U-A-ALL
it g EE =@ |ng| an
d )ﬁ A .
. - SHINI sizsinemss F25
’I‘mﬂ i&ﬁﬁ ERE BRA izp gg B | 20091129 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ,%‘




MARAE | Ver B

280

‘ 12 31 [BW20001500010  [Air suction pipe YL12 | 1
| 3 30 [Y 62051500000 | e st e e p
j 29 [YR10000000200 Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
1 28 Happer cover SUS304| 1 [Borrowed
| 10 27 Filler screen SUS201| 1 |sorrowes
‘ 26 [YR10000300100 Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |wearing part
‘ 9 5 Pipe et SUS201| 1 [porroves
3 ! 8 2 Feed pipe fighten Rubber | 1 [pamowed |
o 7 23 | YR20259800000  [Rubber 0-rype seal ring 25+98 Rubber | 1 |Barrowed
6 22 Glass pipe fastener Silicagel | 2 |Borrowed
‘ . 21 Discharge port Assembly | 1
‘ 20 Glass pipe Glass 1
u L 19 Non-return piece Assembly| 1 |Wearing part
i 3 18 | YR20802600000 | Roeer O-Type sealing 50 drer Rubber | 1 |wearing part
\ 3% 17 [YW68004500000 |fonerher flsf ndTock sirew GB7TTT 2
1 16 Photosensor fixed piece SPCCIS5| 1
15 Material sforage fank SUS304| 1
14 [YR40000600300 Snap hook block ABS 3
\ \ 13 [YW02003000400  |snsp hook Assembly | 3
12 YW66041000000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97 1 4(4 5x9x0 8)-Longzins 8
11 [YW64040700100  |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M4 8
10 | YW6L006000100  |Hexagonal nut GB/T923 Ms-A2-70(SUS) 6
9 Glass pipe upper flange YL12 |1
8 Flange connecting rod Q235A| 3
1 jrwestizoion [ e 5
6 |YE15143900000 Phatosensor FOTEK T18-3MN-PE Assembly | 1 pair
5 Photosensor pressing black SUS201| 1
L Photasensor fixed base YL12 1
Technical requirements 3 Glass pipe lower flange YLz 1
1. Main performance paramefers 2 [YW07000300000 3 Stamless steel clanp SUS202| 1
?a;:(emsyfg;aﬁgf hopper has a 1 Mounting flange L2 p
i & % 4 % HOR(HE| £#
L] BE| F [®E O sunel LAl Wil | o [ME|
e " R 1Ok | ot

o ’ §’-"N BH BRI R RAR REER
it | ERW EvE | B4A | BY | ¥4 B | 2013012 =/ Shini Plastics Techrologies, Inc. %14%\




=

903

Regenerative
blower power

Drying blower | Regenerafive
power heater power | quantity

Dehumidifying air

Ver

0.18KW

0T5KW | 3KW | 80m’

/hr Ver H

Inferface size of caoling water
inlet and outlet pipe pressure

Cooling water

Heaf msulated
hopper capacity | temp

Caoling wafer

Pagada connectar 3/4-023 3~ SKQ 160L Normal temp
18
211 YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly | 2
20 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04 |Silical gel| 1
19 | YR40120000100 Filter harrel cover (PC)SD-120H-ALL-06 |Assembly |1
18 | BY20006004150 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-6U(LPIN) Assembly | 1
7 [Bv20000602350 [t ioe sy |
16 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCI ext 126x inner 70x H25kmm |Assembly [ 1 | je™
15 | YR50128300000 Filter ADCT8 fastener rubber Assembly | 1 [l
14 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener|Assembly | 1 :’;:””9
13 | BH70440006150 Pipe heater 4KW 30L00V Assembly | 1
12 | BHT0340000150 Pipe heater 3KW 30400V Assembly | 1
11 | BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly | 1
10 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 1
9 | BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 Assembly | 1
8 | YML0211000100 Ruijing blower 2HB110H06(0.2KW) Assembly | 1
Th Te STM (probe tengfh 13
7 BES0342500050 weer\man(;ruhp esmw?m e Assemdly | 1
6 BwW88008000020 Cooler Assembly | 2
5 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL  [Shut-off suction box 24VACIVERD |Assembly| 1
L | SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL [Honeycomb rotor Assembly | 1
Al I
3 | YW930120700000 SDU—TS:TA(LDLO—;;(\/M 0)lblack) Assembly | 2
2 YM60121206L00 Exhaust fan 12x12CM/2LVAC/50/60HZ Assembl 1
vith plastic net y
1 | YEB0153100100 15W Motor speed US315C (zhongdalide)Assembly | 1
ik R 5 4 # ® R BE 48

B oop jeouson | BY

RETHRRAS

bl |

s HE|

@K

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

SHIN

EEEREHRAOARAT
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

KEER

e |




Technical requirements

1.Parts 2 and 5 are bonded wifh red silicone on one side and parts 1
and 6 are bonded wifth high-temperature resistant white silicone on
the other side;

Number 10 has a compression capacity of 15

85

32

25 26 27
Vo Ve

s
20 19/

299

25 2L 23

TUpper and lower cover flange

35 | SD-120H-B-08 |;,%; 1
34 [YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 |YW66061300000 flat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6 6x12x1¢)-Longzine 3
32 [YW65006000100 |5tsndard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzjne 3
I i Tind T GB7TTUT
51 [YWe066500000 [ e 3
30 [SD-200H-B-05 |Fixedplate for gear mator 6061 1
79 |SD-200H-B-04  |Positioning pipe &0mm 6061 3
78 |BH33702300010  |Fixed shaft SD-700H-B-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15" Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer white silica gel 3
75 Targe cross sockef f1af head screw TISTIT
YW62051000100 |ysy10-tongzie 15
2L [YR90000200000 20" Flange washer white silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2" Air pipe flange SUS201 1
Tiner hex T1af end (ack
22 |YW68004500000 Sﬁr‘é‘jiﬁgpb:nganq;&nesmgw 3
nchronous belf pulle
21 |Yw08001000100 ?é'mH’B’UEd ’ ; yd L5# 1
ross recessed pan head strew
20 | YW63044500000 |7 et ngane 2
19 |SD-4LQQH-A-4Q [elt regulafor Assembly 1 | Borroved
Speed mot
18| YM50315300100 | RSt o S s ansans Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 [Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 | SUS201 1
G d'pan head
16 |YW63040600000 E”B",?gjge;fjgﬂ”ng;j;5”9“ 3
ross recessed pan head scre
15 |YW63032500000 | 0% o e o tongane 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Positon imit switch YBLXW-5/1162  |Assembly 1
13 | YRL0330900000 |Meroswitch box ABS 1
12 |BH10533000010 |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 SUS200 3
FIaf washer A grade GB/T971
11 [YW66163000000 |2 »aemer #arace 12
10 |YW01201800000 [pring SD-700H-8-07 70Mn 3
9 [YW6L001600000 Hex. nut GB/T6110 Mis-Longzine 9
Tner T Tdrical GB/TTOT
8 YWSIOBES00000 fr e :
7 |BH10005003110  Heneycomb mount shaft L5 2 |Borrowed
6 |BA40012000110  |Honeycomb upper cover SD-120H-B-03 |ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |[Silica gel Teflon upper gasket Eﬂ?ﬂ“‘a\ [EE
L |SD-120H-B-06 |Honeycomb 220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 |YR00203000000 Syﬁn(]hruncus belF 20300 lperimerer |, o ]
2 |YR10010000900 |silica gel Teflon lower gasket 5:?@‘;“\ B
A BT
1 |BA40012000210 |o morraege o ACLB 1
B R % 4 & M OHE 4 @

WE SCD-230U/120H

BR#R

BE
SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL

A |

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE | E%A

EE

P
SHINI £23msmss
ini StCs nologies, inc.

REER

e |




FAMAS: ver D

8
1
o
29 |SBU-20-38S-V-11 1.5" Suction port ADC12 1 [BN20152000120
28 |[YW07000200300 Stainless steel pmching clam 2 1
27 |[YW61L02600100 et b bl bl s 17406 M 2
15 16 18 26 [YW63041500000 Pl e A grode I g 2
25 |[YW66081900000 Flat vasher 8¢1912.0 Longzine 2
24 |[YW61101300200 Mt b et b gt O 16 2
@ 23 |[YW63030600000 s s e e /1408 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw ME¥16%16 2
21 [YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mxl5 2
140 20 [YR60620000100 Trapt e I (0 etrfulll| PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valye A2UCG/MAT KM | Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-38S-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 1 |BN20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Tool rotation lever handle| plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 et b, s seron (T L Bl 1
15 |SBU-20-38S-V-07 shut-of f ADC12 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight-glass Acrylic plate| 1 |BR9O203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinder fixed piece | SUS201 | 1
12 |YWB0010800000 Copper muffler 1/8''| Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 1 tye srer comector WS1 1848 | Assembly | 1
10 |YW630£42500000 (ros sl o el sre G908 Wk 2
9 |SBU-20-38S-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 Sut-off port SH-IG-38AL9|  SUS201 1
T 1YW61061600000 et e e b s AR L
6 |YW6L101250000 Inti-lonsening ut MWL %5(Fie tett) 1
3881 5 |SBU-20-385-V-13 diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixing block | SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 1. scrof comestor IPEHL U306 | Asgembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 (ylinder NBLOGSS0-CAPT(HA) | Asgembly | 1
Technical requirements 1 |YWB0061800000 Mt ir pip ot IS8 | Asigembly | 1
1. Leave 3 gap of 0.5mm befween fhe cuffing port and KE & £ % & HR (KE| %%
the membrane; —
2 For numbers<24>and<27>, a small amount of screw Ll LS i 5BU-20-385-V wE SBU-20-38S-V-ALL th@]‘ L& 3
fightening agent should be applied fo prevenf them from it # ERAARE 6 @ AR
falling of f during use Bt # g ’ ’ ER RS ERAS REER
ﬁﬁ Eﬂ(ﬁﬁ EkE EUA ip gg B ‘ ‘ ‘M Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘




357

|
‘ 25 |YW63040600000 |Crossrecessed panhead screw GB/T-818 Méxb-Longzine 2
! 25 24 | YR20044800000 |0-type seal ring @48xa4 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 O-type seal ring @30x05 Rubber 1
g 22 |YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connectaor ASL6-1/8 Assembly Vi
- 27 IYE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
T 1 20 |[SAL-910G-A-07 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 1
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valve £V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
° ' 18 [YW63042500000 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
17 IBRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YWB0081800100  |Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
18 1 2 14 |YWB0010800000 |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly 2
13 [YW68005500000 Inner hexagon flat-end seft screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 1YWB0061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
-’ ‘ 11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connectar SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
i @ I {@ m 10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 i
= | o 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPHLD | 1
( 0 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS207 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 IBR10651200040 :n;mady) valve Giaphr agn 65<T2x8mm plastic covered as | oo ™
5 |YW66103200000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2 5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness:11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YLN2 1
2 IYW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 YW61062000300 Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
FE ® % 4 f GRS AE 3
i 5 SCD-230U/120H ol MJ\ HE
i # =T,
il * BRERMRRAERAT | FEEX
RiE | E&Y EWE ERA | HE ¥ B | 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




3714

4182

30

31 N
33 34

35 36

37

HERAS Ver B

41 BL21000600120  Magnet 1id SUS201] 1 Porrowed
03067000000 e i
’ 39 [ YW90257700000|Permanent piece 225x07x7 ;2;’:::5”' 1
38 [ YE15123000400 ooty winaut eryerescomettor 1
ﬂ ) 2815 ) 37 |BH12000600010 [Magnet set H58 1 |Borrowed
ﬁ 36 | YW63061000000 ki S gt Cogame 2
/ 1 35 [YR40000601100 |Sensor shell ABS 1 [Borrowed
’ 0 54 Ywe 3052000000 S ™ i
ﬁ 33 | YW6L000300000]Locknut M3 1
T Tpan head
"0 9 32 [YW63040600000| Screw Hrece Tats Longzie 2
23 24 ) | 31 [YR40010000200 |Control box ABS 1 |Borrowed
W W 1 30 Contral box base SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
20 21 6 29 |1BW20001500010 |Air suction pipe YL12 1 |Borrowed
28 | Y W62051500000 |G kel e srew 5T .
19 D 27 | YR10000000200 |Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
— > 26 [BL21000600620 |Filter screen SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
18 b 25 | YR10000300100 |Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |Wearing part
24 |YR10061200000 |Pipeinlet fastener Rubber 1 |Borrowed  Wearing part
il 3 23 |BL20036000320 |15 Material niet pipe fxedpiece |SUS201 | 1 | Borrowed
22 BL32000600020 |Material inlet ppe SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
@-@ 2 21 [ YW66040800000 [[2! vester A arade GB/TSTT 4
20 | YW6LQLOTO0100 |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/TBE9.1M4 I
= = 19 |BL21000601120 |Discharging plate fixed base |SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
[ 18 |BL21000600720 [Discharge port SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
1 17 |BL21000602320 |Discharging plate SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
16 | YW66061300000 |Flat washer A grade G8/T97.1 6-Jangzine g
15 | YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Lorgzine 8
1 [ YW61062000300 [es 1S meer seren G870 6
13 Base forced tight EVA3O0 | 1
12 [ YR2020550000Q [o0/pS seetrng mer da Rubber | 1 |Wearing part
1 Hopper cover SUS201| 1
10 | YW020030004 00|Adjustable snap hook SAL-6U-A-35 |Assembly | 3
9 |YRL0000600800 [Snap haok block SAL-6U ABS 3
| YWe60L0800000 [ T BT 0
7 | YW6L0L0OT00100|Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/ T8 M4 10
6 Material storage tank SUS304| 1
5 [YR40061500000 |Star knob Assembly | 72 |Borrowed
L [YRL0000601000 [Vent window ABS 1 |Borrowed
3 |BL27000601320 |Hopper fixed base SUS30L| 1 |Borrowed
2 |YW20000600500 |Pressure block YL12 L |Borrowed
1 | YW20006000000 |Base YL12 1 | Borrowed
kel R % 4 % # R | HE [
#E L K Iy Lh IR
; Y SHR-6U-A-ALL
it g EE =@ |ng| an
d )ﬁ A .
. - SHINI sizsinemss F25
’I‘mﬂ i&ﬁﬁ ERE BRA izp gg B | 20091129 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ,%‘




MARAE | Ver B

280

‘ 12 31 [BW20001500010  [Air suction pipe YL12 | 1
| 3 30 [Y 62051500000 | e st e e p
j 29 [YR10000000200 Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
1 28 Happer cover SUS304| 1 [Borrowed
| 10 27 Filler screen SUS201| 1 |sorrowes
‘ 26 [YR10000300100 Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |wearing part
‘ 9 5 Pipe et SUS201| 1 [porroves
3 ! 8 2 Feed pipe fighten Rubber | 1 [pamowed |
o 7 23 | YR20259800000  [Rubber 0-rype seal ring 25+98 Rubber | 1 |Barrowed
6 22 Glass pipe fastener Silicagel | 2 |Borrowed
‘ . 21 Discharge port Assembly | 1
‘ 20 Glass pipe Glass 1
u L 19 Non-return piece Assembly| 1 |Wearing part
i 3 18 | YR20802600000 | Roeer O-Type sealing 50 drer Rubber | 1 |wearing part
\ 3% 17 [YW68004500000 |fonerher flsf ndTock sirew GB7TTT 2
1 16 Photosensor fixed piece SPCCIS5| 1
15 Material sforage fank SUS304| 1
14 [YR40000600300 Snap hook block ABS 3
\ \ 13 [YW02003000400  |snsp hook Assembly | 3
12 YW66041000000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97 1 4(4 5x9x0 8)-Longzins 8
11 [YW64040700100  |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M4 8
10 | YW6L006000100  |Hexagonal nut GB/T923 Ms-A2-70(SUS) 6
9 Glass pipe upper flange YL12 |1
8 Flange connecting rod Q235A| 3
1 jrwestizoion [ e 5
6 |YE15143900000 Phatosensor FOTEK T18-3MN-PE Assembly | 1 pair
5 Photosensor pressing black SUS201| 1
L Photasensor fixed base YL12 1
Technical requirements 3 Glass pipe lower flange YLz 1
1. Main performance paramefers 2 [YW07000300000 3 Stamless steel clanp SUS202| 1
?a;:(emsyfg;aﬁgf hopper has a 1 Mounting flange L2 p
i & % 4 % HOR(HE| £#
L] BE| F [®E O sunel LAl Wil | o [ME|
e " R 1Ok | ot

o ’ §’-"N BH BRI R RAR REER
it | ERW EvE | B4A | BY | ¥4 B | 2013012 =/ Shini Plastics Techrologies, Inc. %14%\




903

Regenerative
blower power

Orying blawer | Regenerafive
power heater power | quanhity

Dehumidifying air

Ver

0.18KW

075KW | LKW | 120m

*/hr

VerH

Inferface size of cooling wafer
inlet and outlet pipe

Cooling water
pressure hopper ©

Heat insulated

apacity

Cooling water
temp

Pagoda connector 3/4-923

3-5Kq 160L

Normal temp.

22

22 | BY20006004150 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-6U(LPINJ|Assembly | ]
2 [ovaoonoeozsso Lo fesenth |
20 | YR50127000000 Fitter ADCT ext. 126x inner 70x H254mm |Assembly | 1 t’:f””g
19 | YR50128300000 Filter ADCI8 fastener rubber Assembly [ 1 [
18 | YW09675100000 Small bax nut 5/16 Assembly | 2
17 | YRL0120000100 Filter barrel cover SD-120H-ALL-06  |PC 1
16 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04 Silical gel| 1
15 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastenerAssembly [ 1 [mer™
14| BHT0640000150 Pipe heater 6KW 30400V Assembly | 1
13 | BH70440006150 Pipe heater 4KW 39400V Assembly | 1
12 | BM30042000250 [Shini blower RB-420 Assembly | 1
11 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 1
10 | BM30031000150 Shini blawer RB-310 Assembly | 1
9 | YML0211000100 Ruijing blower 2HB110H06(0.2K W) Assembly | 1
8 | BE90342500050 e gy e eI B ssembly | 1
7 | BW88080000020 Cooler Assembly | 2
6 | YR£0120300000 e ey PRSI sreen plastic | 1
5 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box 2LVAC(VER D Assembly | 1
L | SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL [Honeycomb rotor Assembly | 1
3 YW90120700000 Aluminum cooler SD-40H-ALL-28(Ver.0l(black) [Assembly | 2
2 YM60121206400 E)i;v;u;;sfra‘?;ZE;WZ(M/ZLVA[/SO/K:OHZ Assembly 1
1| YE80153100100 15W Motor speed US315C (zhongdalide)  [Assembly | 1
ik R 5 4 & ® R BE 48

B con ooumon | BR

RETHRRAS

b |

s HE|

=0}

LL

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

SHIN

EEEREHRAOARAT
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

KEER

e |




Technical requirements

1.Parts 2 and 5 are bonded wifh red silicone on one side and parts 1
and 6 are bonded wifth high-temperature resistant white silicone on
the other side;

Number 10 has a compression capacity of 15

85

32

25 26 27
Vo Ve

s
20 19/

299

25 2L 23

TUpper and lower cover flange

35 | SD-120H-B-08 |;,%; 1
34 [YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 |YW66061300000 flat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6 6x12x1¢)-Longzine 3
32 [YW65006000100 |5tsndard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzjne 3
I i Tind T GB7TTUT
51 [YWe066500000 [ e 3
30 [SD-200H-B-05 |Fixedplate for gear mator 6061 1
79 |SD-200H-B-04  |Positioning pipe &0mm 6061 3
78 |BH33702300010  |Fixed shaft SD-700H-B-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15" Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer white silica gel 3
75 Targe cross sockef f1af head screw TISTIT
YW62051000100 |ysy10-tongzie 15
2L [YR90000200000 20" Flange washer white silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2" Air pipe flange SUS201 1
Tiner hex T1af end (ack
22 |YW68004500000 Sﬁr‘é‘jiﬁgpb:nganq;&nesmgw 3
nchronous belf pulle
21 |Yw08001000100 ?é'mH’B’UEd ’ ; yd L5# 1
ross recessed pan head strew
20 | YW63044500000 |7 et ngane 2
19 |SD-4LQQH-A-4Q [elt regulafor Assembly 1 | Borroved
Speed mot
18| YM50315300100 | RSt o S s ansans Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 [Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 | SUS201 1
G d'pan head
16 |YW63040600000 E”B",?gjge;fjgﬂ”ng;j;5”9“ 3
ross recessed pan head scre
15 |YW63032500000 | 0% o e o tongane 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Positon imit switch YBLXW-5/1162  |Assembly 1
13 | YRL0330900000 |Meroswitch box ABS 1
12 |BH10533000010 |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 SUS200 3
FIaf washer A grade GB/T971
11 [YW66163000000 |2 »aemer #arace 12
10 |YW01201800000 [pring SD-700H-8-07 70Mn 3
9 [YW6L001600000 Hex. nut GB/T6110 Mis-Longzine 9
Tner T Tdrical GB/TTOT
8 YWSIOBES00000 fr e :
7 |BH10005003110  Heneycomb mount shaft L5 2 |Borrowed
6 |BA40012000110  |Honeycomb upper cover SD-120H-B-03 |ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |[Silica gel Teflon upper gasket Eﬂ?ﬂ“‘a\ [EE
L |SD-120H-B-06 |Honeycomb 220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 |YR00203000000 Syﬁn(]hruncus belF 20300 lperimerer |, o ]
2 |YR10010000900 |silica gel Teflon lower gasket 5:?@‘;“\ B
A BT
1 |BA40012000210 |o morraege o ACLB 1
B R % 4 & M OHE 4 @

WE SCD-230U/120H

BR#R

BE
SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL

A |

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE | E%A

EE

P
SHINI £23msmss
ini StCs nologies, inc.

REER

e |




FAMAS: ver D

8
1
o
29 |SBU-20-38S-V-11 1.5" Suction port ADC12 1 [BN20152000120
28 |[YW07000200300 Stainless steel pmching clam 2 1
27 |[YW61L02600100 et b bl bl s 17406 M 2
15 16 18 26 [YW63041500000 Pl e A grode I g 2
25 |[YW66081900000 Flat vasher 8¢1912.0 Longzine 2
24 |[YW61101300200 Mt b et b gt O 16 2
@ 23 |[YW63030600000 s s e e /1408 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw ME¥16%16 2
21 [YW690615000000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mxl5 2
140 20 [YR60620000100 Trapt e I (0 etrfulll| PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valye A2UCG/MAT KM | Assembly | 1
18 |SBU-20-38S-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 1 |BN20203807010
17 [YW06000100000 Tool rotation lever handle| plastic 1
16 |YW61081600000 et b, s seron (T L Bl 1
15 |SBU-20-38S-V-07 shut-of f ADC12 1 |BN20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight-glass Acrylic plate| 1 |BR9O203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinder fixed piece | SUS201 | 1
12 |YWB0010800000 Copper muffler 1/8''| Copper | 2
11 |YW80081800100 1 tye srer comector WS1 1848 | Assembly | 1
10 |YW630£42500000 (ros sl o el sre G908 Wk 2
9 |SBU-20-38S-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 Sut-off port SH-IG-38AL9|  SUS201 1
T 1YW61061600000 et e e b s AR L
6 |YW6L101250000 Inti-lonsening ut MWL %5(Fie tett) 1
3881 5 |SBU-20-385-V-13 diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixing block | SUS201 1
3 |YWB0061800200 1. scrof comestor IPEHL U306 | Asgembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 (ylinder NBLOGSS0-CAPT(HA) | Asgembly | 1
Technical requirements 1 |YWB0061800000 Mt ir pip ot IS8 | Asigembly | 1
1. Leave 3 gap of 0.5mm befween fhe cuffing port and KE & £ % & HR (KE| %%
the membrane; —
2 For numbers<24>and<27>, a small amount of screw Ll LS i 5BU-20-385-V wE SBU-20-38S-V-ALL th@]‘ L& 3
fightening agent should be applied fo prevenf them from it # ERAARE 6 @ AR
falling of f during use Bt # g ’ ’ ER RS ERAS REER
ﬁﬁ Eﬂ(ﬁﬁ EkE EUA ip gg B ‘ ‘ ‘M Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,ﬁ%‘




357

|
‘ 25 |YW63040600000 |Crossrecessed panhead screw GB/T-818 Méxb-Longzine 2
! 25 24 | YR20044800000 |0-type seal ring @48xa4 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 O-type seal ring @30x05 Rubber 1
g 22 |YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connectaor ASL6-1/8 Assembly Vi
- 27 IYE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
T 1 20 |[SAL-910G-A-07 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 1
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valve £V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
° ' 18 [YW63042500000 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
17 IBRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YWB0081800100  |Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
18 1 2 14 |YWB0010800000 |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly 2
13 [YW68005500000 Inner hexagon flat-end seft screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 1YWB0061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
-’ ‘ 11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connectar SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
i @ I {@ m 10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 i
= | o 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPHLD | 1
( 0 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS207 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 IBR10651200040 :n;mady) valve Giaphr agn 65<T2x8mm plastic covered as | oo ™
5 |YW66103200000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2 5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness:11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YLN2 1
2 IYW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 YW61062000300 Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
FE ® % 4 f GRS AE 3
i 5 SCD-230U/120H ol MJ\ HE
i # =T,
il * BRERMRRAERAT | FEEX
RiE | E&Y EWE ERA | HE ¥ B | 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




3714

4182

30

31 N
33 34

35 36

37

HERAS Ver B

41 BL21000600120  Magnet 1id SUS201] 1 Porrowed
03067000000 e i
’ 39 [ YW90257700000|Permanent piece 225x07x7 ;2;’:::5”' 1
38 [ YE15123000400 ooty winaut eryerescomettor 1
ﬂ ) 2815 ) 37 |BH12000600010 [Magnet set H58 1 |Borrowed
ﬁ 36 | YW63061000000 ki S gt Cogame 2
/ 1 35 [YR40000601100 |Sensor shell ABS 1 [Borrowed
’ 0 54 Ywe 3052000000 S ™ i
ﬁ 33 | YW6L000300000]Locknut M3 1
T Tpan head
"0 9 32 [YW63040600000| Screw Hrece Tats Longzie 2
23 24 ) | 31 [YR40010000200 |Control box ABS 1 |Borrowed
W W 1 30 Contral box base SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
20 21 6 29 |1BW20001500010 |Air suction pipe YL12 1 |Borrowed
28 | Y W62051500000 |G kel e srew 5T .
19 D 27 | YR10000000200 |Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
— > 26 [BL21000600620 |Filter screen SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
18 b 25 | YR10000300100 |Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |Wearing part
24 |YR10061200000 |Pipeinlet fastener Rubber 1 |Borrowed  Wearing part
il 3 23 |BL20036000320 |15 Material niet pipe fxedpiece |SUS201 | 1 | Borrowed
22 BL32000600020 |Material inlet ppe SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
@-@ 2 21 [ YW66040800000 [[2! vester A arade GB/TSTT 4
20 | YW6LQLOTO0100 |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/TBE9.1M4 I
= = 19 |BL21000601120 |Discharging plate fixed base |SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
[ 18 |BL21000600720 [Discharge port SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
1 17 |BL21000602320 |Discharging plate SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
16 | YW66061300000 |Flat washer A grade G8/T97.1 6-Jangzine g
15 | YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Lorgzine 8
1 [ YW61062000300 [es 1S meer seren G870 6
13 Base forced tight EVA3O0 | 1
12 [ YR2020550000Q [o0/pS seetrng mer da Rubber | 1 |Wearing part
1 Hopper cover SUS201| 1
10 | YW020030004 00|Adjustable snap hook SAL-6U-A-35 |Assembly | 3
9 |YRL0000600800 [Snap haok block SAL-6U ABS 3
| YWe60L0800000 [ T BT 0
7 | YW6L0L0OT00100|Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/ T8 M4 10
6 Material storage tank SUS304| 1
5 [YR40061500000 |Star knob Assembly | 72 |Borrowed
L [YRL0000601000 [Vent window ABS 1 |Borrowed
3 |BL27000601320 |Hopper fixed base SUS30L| 1 |Borrowed
2 |YW20000600500 |Pressure block YL12 L |Borrowed
1 | YW20006000000 |Base YL12 1 | Borrowed
kel R % 4 % # R | HE [
#E L K Iy Lh IR
; Y SHR-6U-A-ALL
it g EE =@ |ng| an
d )ﬁ A .
. - SHINI sizsinemss F25
’I‘mﬂ i&ﬁﬁ ERE BRA izp gg B | 20091129 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ,%‘




MARAE | Ver B

280

‘ 12 31 [BW20001500010  [Air suction pipe YL12 | 1
| 3 30 [Y 62051500000 | e st e e p
j 29 [YR10000000200 Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
1 28 Happer cover SUS304| 1 [Borrowed
| 10 27 Filler screen SUS201| 1 |sorrowes
‘ 26 [YR10000300100 Hopper fastener Rubber 1 |wearing part
‘ 9 5 Pipe et SUS201| 1 [porroves
3 ! 8 2 Feed pipe fighten Rubber | 1 [pamowed |
o 7 23 | YR20259800000  [Rubber 0-rype seal ring 25+98 Rubber | 1 |Barrowed
6 22 Glass pipe fastener Silicagel | 2 |Borrowed
‘ . 21 Discharge port Assembly | 1
‘ 20 Glass pipe Glass 1
u L 19 Non-return piece Assembly| 1 |Wearing part
i 3 18 | YR20802600000 | Roeer O-Type sealing 50 drer Rubber | 1 |wearing part
\ 3% 17 [YW68004500000 |fonerher flsf ndTock sirew GB7TTT 2
1 16 Photosensor fixed piece SPCCIS5| 1
15 Material sforage fank SUS304| 1
14 [YR40000600300 Snap hook block ABS 3
\ \ 13 [YW02003000400  |snsp hook Assembly | 3
12 YW66041000000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97 1 4(4 5x9x0 8)-Longzins 8
11 [YW64040700100  |Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1 M4 8
10 | YW6L006000100  |Hexagonal nut GB/T923 Ms-A2-70(SUS) 6
9 Glass pipe upper flange YL12 |1
8 Flange connecting rod Q235A| 3
1 jrwestizoion [ e 5
6 |YE15143900000 Phatosensor FOTEK T18-3MN-PE Assembly | 1 pair
5 Photosensor pressing black SUS201| 1
L Photasensor fixed base YL12 1
Technical requirements 3 Glass pipe lower flange YLz 1
1. Main performance paramefers 2 [YW07000300000 3 Stamless steel clanp SUS202| 1
?a;:(emsyfg;aﬁgf hopper has a 1 Mounting flange L2 p
i & % 4 % HOR(HE| £#
L] BE| F [®E O sunel LAl Wil | o [ME|
e " R 1Ok | ot

o ’ §’-"N BH BRI R RAR REER
it | ERW EvE | B4A | BY | ¥4 B | 2013012 =/ Shini Plastics Techrologies, Inc. %14%\




L7

Regeneral ve
blower power

Drying blower | Regenerafive
power heater pover  |quantity

Dehumidifying air

Ver.

0.18KW

075KW | LKW | 120m

*/hr | VerG

Inferface size of cooling water
inlet and outlet pipe

Cooling water

Heat insulated
pressure hopper capacity | temp

Cooling water

Pagoda connector 3/4-923

3-5Kg 230L

Normal temp

~
-
S
~
o
22 | BY20012004350 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-12U(LPINAssembly | 1
21 |BY20001240150 ?v?fzﬁfp‘?ﬁf Ao osensor hopper recever| s ooyl 1
20 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCt ext 126x inner 70x H234mm |Assembly | | Nea™
19 | YR50128300000 Filter ADC18 fastener rubber Assembly | 4 DW;;”"E
18 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly | 7
17 | YRL0120000100 Filter barrel cover SD-120H-ALL-06 PC 1
16 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04Silical gel| 1
15 | YR50708000200 Filker SAL-700/8006 silical gel fastener|Assembly | 1 | Yeor™
14 | BH70640000150 Pipe heater 6KW 30400V Assembly | 1
13 | BH70440006150 Pipe heater LKW 38400V Assembly | 1
12 | BM300L2000250 [Shini blower RB-420 Assembly | 1
11 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL P-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 1
10 | BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 Assembly | 1
9 | YML0211000100 Ruijing blower 2HB110H06(0.2K W) Assembly | 1
§ 3 BE90342500050 Lhﬂzr;:f;:;ml;vs‘?'\(probe Tength T3 wire Assenmbly 1
7 | BW88080000020 Cooler Assembly | 2
3in-T dusT-proaf plas
6 | YRL0120300000 GR‘;WZO—UESOH;:?;) plastic screen Sitical gel| 1
5 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL|Shut-off suctian box Assembly | 1
L | SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL [Honeycomb rotor Assembly | 1
3 YW90120700000 Aluminum cooler SD-40H-ALL-28(Ver.0l(black) [Assembly | 2
Exhaust fan 12x12CM/24 VAT/50/60HZWith
2 | YM60121206400 St ner ™M |Assembly | 1
1 | YE80153100100 15WMotor speed US315C (zhangdalidey  |ASSembly | 1
ik R 5 4 & ® R BE 48

B cp 30000 |BR

RETHRRAS

bl |

hE

@K

ERH

ER&E

ERA

R

SHIN

EEEREHRAOARAT
Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

*HE

®

e |




Technical requirements

1.Parts 2 and 5 are bonded wifh red silicone on one side and parts 1
and 6 are bonded wifth high-temperature resistant white silicone on
the other side;

Number 10 has a compression capacity of 15

85

32

25 26 27
Vo Ve

s
20 19/

299

25 2L 23

TUpper and lower cover flange

35 | SD-120H-B-08 |;,%; 1
34 [YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 Assembly 1
33 |YW66061300000 flat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6 6x12x1¢)-Longzine 3
32 [YW65006000100 |5tsndard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzjne 3
I i Tind T GB7TTUT
51 [YWe066500000 [ e 3
30 [SD-200H-B-05 |Fixedplate for gear mator 6061 1
79 |SD-200H-B-04  |Positioning pipe &0mm 6061 3
78 |BH33702300010  |Fixed shaft SD-700H-B-23 SUS201 1
27 |SD-120H-B-01  [15" Arr pipe flange SUS201 3
26 [YR90001500200 |15 Flange washer white silica gel 3
75 Targe cross sockef f1af head screw TISTIT
YW62051000100 |ysy10-tongzie 15
2L [YR90000200000 20" Flange washer white silica gel 2
23 |SD-120H-B-02 |2" Air pipe flange SUS201 1
Tiner hex T1af end (ack
22 |YW68004500000 Sﬁr‘é‘jiﬁgpb:nganq;&nesmgw 3
nchronous belf pulle
21 |Yw08001000100 ?é'mH’B’UEd ’ ; yd L5# 1
ross recessed pan head strew
20 | YW63044500000 |7 et ngane 2
19 |SD-4LQQH-A-4Q [elt regulafor Assembly 1 | Borroved
Speed mot
18| YM50315300100 | RSt o S s ansans Assembly 1
17 | BLOLL02200020 [Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 | SUS201 1
G d'pan head
16 |YW63040600000 E”B",?gjge;fjgﬂ”ng;j;5”9“ 3
ross recessed pan head scre
15 |YW63032500000 | 0% o e o tongane 2
14 [YE14511200000 | Positon imit switch YBLXW-5/1162  |Assembly 1
13 | YRL0330900000 |Meroswitch box ABS 1
12 |BH10533000010 |Double head screw SD-40H-B-07 SUS200 3
FIaf washer A grade GB/T971
11 [YW66163000000 |2 »aemer #arace 12
10 |YW01201800000 [pring SD-700H-8-07 70Mn 3
9 [YW6L001600000 Hex. nut GB/T6110 Mis-Longzine 9
Tner T Tdrical GB/TTOT
8 YWSIOBES00000 fr e :
7 |BH10005003110  Heneycomb mount shaft L5 2 |Borrowed
6 |BA40012000110  |Honeycomb upper cover SD-120H-B-03 |ACLB 1
5 |YR10010000700 |[Silica gel Teflon upper gasket Eﬂ?ﬂ“‘a\ [EE
L |SD-120H-B-06 |Honeycomb 220x200L Full silical gel 1
3 |YR00203000000 Syﬁn(]hruncus belF 20300 lperimerer |, o ]
2 |YR10010000900 |silica gel Teflon lower gasket 5:?@‘;“\ B
A BT
1 |BA40012000210 |o morraege o ACLB 1
B R % 4 & M OHE 4 @

WE SCD-230U/120H

BR#R

BE
SCD-230U/120H-G-ALL

A |

=02¢)

LL

EHH

ERE | E%A

EE

P
SHINI £23msmss
ini StCs nologies, inc.

REER

e |




ST I TIIIIIIIII SIS
Sy

N
AR

O

YW62040500000 Large cross socket flat head screw JIST111 M4x54Longzine 2
322 ﬁ SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Positioning pin fixed base SUS201| 1
9 YW69461600000 Hand screw Max6x16 1
ﬁ YW66000500000 E-type washer E5 1
SBU-160-385-V-A-14(Spring 65Mn | 1
) SBU-160-385-V-A-15]Pn 235 |1
8 YWERLHNI20D [y S S T w
SBU-160-50S-V-A-(1|Suction porf YL112 1 |Borrowed
7 g SBU-160-385-V-A-03|Shut-off YL12 1
i A SBU-160-38S-V-A-10|Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC20| 1
6 YW63042500000 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux25-Langzine i
YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V Air TAC Assembly | 1
5 YW69061500000 Butterfly balt GB/T 3098 M6x15 2
SBU-160-38S-V-A-05[Suction port YL12 1
YE31255000000 IAIRTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assembly | 1
3 SBU-160-385-V-A-11|Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1
SBU-160-385-V-A-19|Diaphragm #63x®10x3 SUS201 | 1
2 YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6 4x12x1.6)-A2-79(SUS) 1
YW64060401000 -type all metal hex lock nut GB/T6184 M6-A2-70[SUS] 1
YW60081600100 Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4 8-Longzin 2
SBU-160-385-V-A-0L4|Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1
Y W61062500500 \ngerghﬁexaigog[[Gur]vfersunk hiead screw GB/TT0.3 7
YW66061800000 Flat washer A grade GB/T96.16-Langzine 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-17|Washer in the hopper SUS201 | 1
SBU-160-385-V-A-01|Collective barrel YLmz |
SBU-160-385-V-A-18|Hopper bottom washer SUS201 | 1
YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 2
SBU-160-38S-V-A-09|Shut-off port SUS201 | 1
BH10160009710 fnti-loase nut M10x1.25(M4 lock hole)SBU-160-385-V-A{21 Assembly 1
YW6800450000 Inner hex flat end lock screw GB/T17 Méx5-Longzine 1
YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098-M5x15 N
SBU-160-385-V-A-07|Air supplement fender SUS201 | 1
YW09051600100 Star screw 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16" 2
YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Langzine 6
SBU-160-385-V-A-02|Discharge port body YL112 1
Technical requirements YW64080600000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
1. Leave a gap of 0.5mm befween fhe discharge porf YW60083000100 Hexagon screw bolt GB/T5783 M8x30-8 8-Longzie 2
body and the discharge port sleeve;
YW06000100000 Blade rotating rod (stationary rod) handle Plastic | 2
YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
K% 4 % #OR R £R
Ll R SBU-160-385 N%SBU 160-385-V-A-ALL Mj‘ it 3
it RERAAE =EelT
Bxt SHINI trrrsunonmas REER
iw@j E& A Hjﬁ '?ﬁ < Shinl Plastlcs Technologles, Inc. %ﬁ’%‘




357

|
‘ 25 |YW63040600000 |Crossrecessed panhead screw GB/T-818 Méxb-Longzine 2
! 25 24 | YR20044800000 |0-type seal ring @48xa4 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 O-type seal ring @30x05 Rubber 1
g 22 |YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connectaor ASL6-1/8 Assembly Vi
- 27 IYE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U[AIRTAC) 1
T 1 20 |[SAL-910G-A-07 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 1
19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valve £V210-06 AC24LV Assembly | 1
° ' 18 [YW63042500000 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
17 IBRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YWB0081800100  |Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
18 1 2 14 |YWB0010800000 |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly 2
13 [YW68005500000 Inner hexagon flat-end seft screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 1YWB0061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
-’ ‘ 11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connectar SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
i @ I {@ m 10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 i
= | o 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPHLD | 1
( 0 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS207 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 IBR10651200040 :n;mady) valve Giaphr agn 65<T2x8mm plastic covered as | oo ™
5 |YW66103200000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2 5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness:11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YLN2 1
2 IYW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 YW61062000300 Inner hexagon cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
FE ® % 4 f GRS AE 3
i 5 SCD-230U/120H ol MJ\ HE
i # =T,
il * BRERMRRAERAT | FEEX
RiE | E&Y EWE ERA | HE ¥ B | 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | .2 ‘




L02

L85

HERAS Ver B

3N
L0 | BL21000602320|Discharging plate SUS201| 1 [Borrowed
39 | BL21001210220 |Discharge part SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
38 |BH12000600010 |Magnetic sleeve H58 1 |Borrowed
37 | YE15123000400 B amecr o 1
36 | YW90257700000 Permanent magnet @25x®7xT pemanent mognet| |
35 Vw6306 000000 e et i
3L BL21000600120 [Magnetic cover SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
33 | YW6303L000000 | s secoongame !
32 | YW64000300000fLock nut M3 1
31 [YW63040600000 [ ierice rorm Lomme " 2
30 |YRL0010000200 |Control box ABS 1 |Borrowed
29 Contfrol box base SUS201T | 1 |Borrowed
28 BW20001500010 |Arr suction pipe YL12 1 | Borrowed
27 Y 205150000 s .
26 | YR10000000200 |Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
25 | YR10121200300 |Rubber coated sieve mesh Assembly | 1
2L [YR10000600300 |Material inlet pipe seal Rubber 1 |Borrowed Wearing part]
23 BL20036000320 |[Materialinlet pipe fixed piece {SUS201 1 |Borrowed
22 BL32000600020 |Material nlet pipe SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
FIat washer A grade GB/T971
21 | YW66040800000 |y, ckoxd &)-Longzine 4
20 | YW6LQ4LOTO0100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/TBER 1ML A
19 |BL21000601120  [Discharging plate fixed base |SUS201| 1 |Borrowed
18 [ YW66061300000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T971 é-Longgine 8
17 |YW65006000000 [standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Lorlgzine 8
16 | YW61062000300 |ioers s omame o 2! 6
15 Base forced tight EVA30 | 1
14 | YR20205500000 |)F10e seel rna mner Rubber | 1 |Wearing part
13 |BL21001200220 |Hopper cover SUS201| 1
12 | YW02003000400|Adustable snap hook SAL-6U-A-35 | Assembly | 3
11 [YRL0000600800 [Snap haok block SAL-6U ABS 3
10 [ W660£0800000 [fr ™ 0
9 | YW6LOLOTO0100|Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T880. M4 10
8 Material storage tank SUS304| 1
7 [ YW63061000000 67 sipmioen ongeme. 2
6 |YRLO000601100 |Sensor shell ABS 1 | Borrowed
5 |[YR40061500000 |Star handle Assembly | 2 | Borrowed
L | YRL0000601000|Vent window ABS 1 | Borrowed
3 |BL27000601320 |Hopper fixed base SUS30L| 1 |Borrowed
2 |YW20000600500 [Pressingblack YL112 L | Borrowed
1 [YW20006000000 [Base YL12 1 | Borrowed
Kl K% 4 % # R | HE £ %
L Wl o [P surou LE IR
N SHR-12U-A-ALL
it B ¥RE =Rl Ikl
¥ % P -
- SHINJ spsmemss F=
L ERA ERE BHA Bl | EH B3 | 20001129 o Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ,%‘




304

670

HERAS: Ver B

29 Non-return piece SUS201| 1
28 [YWT0171700000 |Glass pipe ®170x®160x170 Glass 1 |Wearing part
27 [YR10001200100  |Glass pipe fastener silical gel| 2 |Wearing part
26 |[BW22121000110  |Glass pipe upper flange YL112 1
25 | YW69621600000 [Hand screw Mox1s 3
2L YRLO000600800 |Snap hook pressure black  |ABS 3 |Borrowed
23 |YW66040800000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.14 Lorgzine 12
22 | YW6L0LOT00100 |Non-metalnsert hexagan nut GB/T[889 M4 12
21 YW02003000400 |Adjustahle snap hook ssembly | 3 |Barrayed
20 |YR10121200300  [Rubber coated sieve mesh  |Assembly | 1 |Borrowed
19 | YR10000000200 |Air suction pipe tighten Rubber 1 |Wearing part
18 [YW62051500000 | eim werrs ramgune. L
17 [BW20001500010  |Air suction pipe YL12 1 | Borrowed
16 |BW32001200210  |Glass pipe lower flange YL12 1
15 [BH10101600110 Flange connecting rod Q235A | &
1 [YW61061601200  [Jp e o head screw GB7T 8
13 |YW66040800000Q |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.14 Lorgzine 5
12 | YW6LOL0OTO0100 |Nan-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T[B89 ML L
11 |BL32000600020  [Materialinlet pipe SUSZ01 | 1 |Borrowed
10 [YR10000600300 |Material inlet pipe seal Rubber 1 |Borrowed Wearing part
9
8 [BL21001200120 Photosensor fixed piece SUS2011{ 1
7 Material storage tank Assembly | 1
6 |BL21120700320 Hopper cover SUS30L| 1 | Borrowed
5 [BL90001000120 Photosensor fixed base Y L12 1 |Borrowed
L |YE15143900000 |Photosensor FOTEK T18-3MN-PE  |Assembly |1 pair|
3| YW6800£500000 |Gy o ongmne 2
2 [YW31616200000  |Photosensor pressing black SUS201 | 1 | Borrowed
T [YWe30 1200100 [ ‘
el R 5 4 % # R \HE &%
LE] A i B! B% IR
] SVH-12L-A-ALL
it ¥ REAT — ©|ng| an
ot * SHIN toerannsnnia | KEx
BiL | ERW EHf EUA | BB | ¥H B | 2021213 | Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ%‘




20

23

22

| el = e

c...,-:'wlT,::.. |om:u:m
15K

W | 0LKW | 15KW | &KW | 12%\# [200m3/hr[ 300 | Ver.G
2L 25
30
217
— | B
10
18 19
[ °/
| ]
<
— % & .
- =
30 [BY20001240150 Sopper Jor Assendly | 1
16 Z—,S— 29 |BY20012004350 Euro vacuu hopper receiver SHR-T2UIAPIN  JAssendly | {
5 28 |BH70150400050 Pipe heater LKW 36230V/400V shared |Assemsly | 1
27 |SD-200H-B-ALL Honeyconb rotor Assendly | 1
,M T 26 |YR50203000100 Fiter S0-20/90 rsensy | 1
25 |Yw02000300000 Stainless steel pipe clanp 3" bUS201| 8
24 |YWT72253600000 Heat resistane ar pipe 25 assemsty | £
M 23 |BH90115000050 JEGO assenbly Assanbly | 2
22 [BW72929500010 eatinslated heat resistant airpipe 6524950 | Assembiy | ¢
d 21 [BH12223400010 Jopper insert M23x3 /4" H62 2
20 |YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 2612 Assembly | {
19 |yw 02000200000 stainiess steel pipe camp 2 BUS201| 12|
_I 18 |YW72153600000 Heat resistane ai pipe 15" Assendly | 6
: 1460 17 |BH70124000550 i bt er TSC0-3000 20080 3L/ 1
16 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL Juro shut-off suction bax Assemtly | 1
15 |YE30200020000 ilter regulating valve (AFR-2000) Assently | {
14 [BLO3154040120 Cooler (SD-150/200H) Assembly | q
13 |BW88152000020 Cosler SD-50/200H) ssentiy | 4
12_[BM30042000050 Shini lower RB-420(24P) Assendly | 2
11 |BM30020500050 ini blower RB-205{1/2HP| Assembly | |
o 10 |Yw00816100000 [Door lock (HS8%-1) pssently | 2
S 9 |Yw90120700000 Alu cooler STM-R0THT-A-Tllver Oilblackl pL6061] 2
b 8 |YR40048500000 shell RS4BS(SAL1006-A-tohver.)_ BS+P] 1
7 _|YR10120400000 [ED-120H-ALL-04-0 filter hopper fastenerfsitial set | 1
6 |YW69051600000 Butterfly nat §* 2
5 |YW09675100000 Starnat§” 3
4 |YR10708000100 Fiter hopper fastener 100/800G ruber | 1
3 |BR90120500010 Filter hopper cover PC 2
2 |YR50708000100 Fiter (SAL00/800G) Assennly | 2
1 [SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |Thvee-way diaphragn vaive 1
No. Vaterial nunber Nane Mat. [N | Remarks
il W5 A cp300u/2004  |FF ZIEICSIE
T % AR TEREREL SCD-300U/200H-ALL ‘G"‘@' HR
—
_ ot * SHINJ torsanssnns [FT2
KiEl| Ekw EWE FHA | BE |98 b - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ,.ﬂil




25 9 8 25
1
e 6
1:3 5
n/ 4
35 i/
/ 13 26
7 32 33 34 w21 35 | YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 [Assembly 1
b 3 15 28 34 |YW66061300000 [fiat washer A grade GB/T9T.1 6(6.6x12x161- Langzine] 3
ORI Z\ ) | 33 [YW65006000100 [Stendrdspring wesher G/153 6 Lngane 3
s 30 0 EH 32 | YW61066500000  [imer hex cpindrical screw G8/T710.1MixE5-A2- Tl throad| 3
A\ . DN 29 16 ! 31 [SD-200H-B-05 e moter e plate 6061 1
3 21 17 1 30 [SD-200H-B-04 _|positoing poe boem 6061 3
- 29 |BH33702300010  |Fixing shaft SD-T00H-8-23 SUS201 1
9 18 28 | YWE303Z500000 [ross st pmbsd s ST sh1o5 e p
1 27 | YW63040600000 [tross sacket panhead screw GB/T-418 Mss-Longzine 3
26 | YW6B004500000 fimer hex fiat end tock screw GB/T77 Mux5-Longzine 2
VANE] 25 [ YW62051000100_forsecros s on st srew snocr-o 5
1 21 22 24 | YW68041000000 [ner hex flat end lock screw G8/T77 Méx1-Langzine 1
19 /20 23 | YW63044500000 fross sacket pan head screw /1-618 Muxzs-Longzne 2
22 | YW64000500000 [Non-metal insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M5 4
21 | YW61059500000  faner hex cylidrical screw GB/TT01 M5395-129-Longzine: 4
20 | YW61086500000 |Jner hex ctindrical screw GB/TH. Nax65-12-Longzine 2
19 |BH11101300010  |Honeyconb mount shaft 45 2 |borrow
18 | BA40152000110  [Honeycomb upper cover ZL101 1
17 | YR10152000000 [Sitical gel Teflan washer (lover) Jredsica gt Teion | 1
16 | YR00203400000 |Synchronous belt 20x3L0XL [Assembly 1
15 | YE14511200000  |Limit switch YBLXW-5/1162 Assembly 1
14 | YR40330D Micra switch b ABS 1
13 |BLOL402200020 |Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22  |SUS201 1 [porrow
12 | YWT71025000700 [Honeycomb $250x400 Full siical gol 1
11 | YR10152000100 _ fsilical gel Teflon washer (upper) Red siical gel+ Tefion| 1
10 | SD-200H-A-35 |2.5" flange SUS201 2 |borrow
9 |BAL0200100310  |Haneycomb lower cover ZL101 1 |borrow
8 |SD-20DH-A-39 [15" upper & lower cover flange SUS201 3
7_|BH11100000210  |Dauble head screw SD-1000H-B-11 SUS200 3 |borrow
Tech. Reg: 6 | YW6L001600000 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6
A . . ) 5 ing (SD-T00H-B-T) 7
1.The red silica gel side of the part No.11 should be bonded with part No.18 with . 1321212:)%0000?0 :T Ry p— 0 : borror
high temp. silica gel, and the red silica gel side of the part No.17 should be 3 [YW08001000100 |5y " :;" - 3 1
bonded with part No.9 with high temp. silica gel. 2 [SD-400H-A-40 | regaator v T vy
Z;T::ec:::sa:-flzgl.‘:ﬁn. 10 and No. 11 and No. 18 are banded high temp. silica gel 1 YM30036000300 | Geor mofor resertly oy
. Y . . . YM505126
3.Adjust the position of part No. 2 on site to make part No. 16 in tension; Yo Mat5e1 éalo ro‘oooo Sear mofor Name A”;:'f Nu1m 2;:':
4.The compression value of part No5 is 15. - = - - - - -
HE| WES (M5 o | gpom R Wl | 16 [%E| 1
Wit wEE | & EERD SD-200H-B-ALL G"@ HE
g ® ——
_ il SHINI t25sansnnan |REER
WL | EHW Eki | E%A | BH |9¥% FH | 20200711 | QP Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. [ £




351

25 |YW63040600000

Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Msxé-Longzine

2

24 [YR2004480D0000 |O-type seal ring #LBx@L Rubber 1
23 [YR20305000000 [O-type seal ring #30x#5 Rubber 1
22 |YW80061800000 |[Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 [Assembly [ 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly | 1
18 |YW63042500000 |Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Méx25-Longzine 2
17 |BR40230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rad SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 [YW80081800100 | Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
14 |YW80010800000 [Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 [inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TTTM5x5-Longzine 1
12 [YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
11 [BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 |BL22900000320 [Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve fixed plate SPH4.0 | 1
8 [BL22900000120  [Air suction pipe 1SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 |O-type seal ring #89x92.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040 L.-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm Covered (has mould) [ Assembly [ 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine 2
L 1YW64101100000  [Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: 1mm) 1
3 [BH10090000510 Valve body 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [inner hex. column lock screw GB/T70.1 M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. |Remarks

4@ o2 SCD-230U/120H A W] 15 [KE|

Bt % BT SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL ‘E"@'M’ﬁ o

GGl # SN £2rranspsran REER

WE| EAM | FHE | FRA | BN |¥B A | 20170206 | Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. | gt |
-2




I
| 25 [YW63040600000 [cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Méx6-Longzine 2
' 25 24 |YR20044800000 [O-fype seal ring #48xdk Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 [O-type seal ring @30x®5 Rubber 1
% 22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 |Assembly | 2
; 21 [YE31125010000 | cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
T 20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
: 19 [YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly | 1
1 18 [YW63042500000 |[Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
17 |BRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 [Yyws80081800100 [Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly [ 1
14 [YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 [nner hex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 MsxS-Longzine 1
12 |YW80061800200 [Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
11 [BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 |BL22900000320 | Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve fixed plate SPH4.0 | 1
8 [BL22900000120  |Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 |0-type seal ring #89x025 (ext. dial Rubber | 2
6 [BR10651200040 L.-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm Covered (has mould) | Assembly | 1
5 [YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000  [Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: 11nm) 1
3 [BH10090000510  |Valve body 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-0ISUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [inner hex. column lock screw GB/T70.1 M§x20-12.9-Longzine 6
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num. [Remarks
HiE w5 SCD-230U/120H ZIEC R
Bt ¥ CHEFA SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL ‘5@ =y
Bt * SHIN|J 23rpanssnes REEK
WE| Fd | FRE | BRA | BB [WE FH 20170206 | o Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |y |
_g-




/ﬂ 40 | YW62040500000 Large cruss recassad flak haad screw ASH11 MAxS-Longzine 2
322 39 [ SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Pasitioning pin fixed basa SUS201| 1
9 38 [ YW69461600000 Manual screw Mixéx16 1
V 37 [YW66000500000 E-type washer ES 1
N T [ 36 | SBU-160-385-V-A-14| Spring 65Mn | 1
N y\ — 35 | SBU-160-385-V-A-15 Balt 0235 | 1
v 8 34 | YW69062000200 s reseepbs et ser GO/ T VT Mint-Longs 1
\% L —
W | —1 33 | SBU-160-50S-V-A-01 Suction port YL112 1 |borrow
Vi S 7 8 |32 [SBU-160-385-V-A-03 shut-off body YLz | 1
A 39 40 f ~{ | 31 |SBU-160-385-V-A-10|Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0( 1
6 30 | YW63042500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux25-Longzine 2
38 29 |YE32421600100 Salenald valve 4V210-D6/AC24V AiFTAC Assembly | 1
j N 5 28 | YW69061500000 Buttarfly bolt GB/T 3098 M6x15 2
36,3735 N 27 | SBU-160-385—V-A-05| Suction port Yoz |1
26 | YE31255000000 AFTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assembly | 1
3. 4 25 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed sheet SUS201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm ¢63x$10x3 SUS201 | 1
1 2 23 |YW66061200000 [Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6{6.bx12x1.6)-A2-T0(SUS) 1
22 | YW6L 060401000 +-type full metal hex. lack nat GB/T6184 M6-A2-T0(SUS) 1
21 [YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5781M8x16-4.8-Longzine 2
20 [SBU-160-385-V-A-04] Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1
27 19 | YW61062500500 Ianer hex. countersunk head acrev GB/T70.3 Méx25-A2-T0HSUS| 1
18 [YW66061800000 Large washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 1
28 17 | SBU=160-385 -V~ A=17 Hopper e vasher SUS201 [ 1
16 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-01] Collectire storage hopper YL112 1
15 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-18 | Hopper bottwm washer SUS201 | 1
29 1o [YW66067300000 | Fab washar A grada GB/T91 6-Langsinm 2
b 99 13| SBU-160-385-V-A-09) Sttt port SUS201 | 1
I I 7 12 [BH10160009710 st 160-385-v-A-21 | Assenbly | 1
° _‘ja'_ 11 | YW6800450000 Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TTT MkxS-Longzine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Buttarfly bolt GB/T 3098-M5x15 4
30 9 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-07| Air filling port black SUS201 | 1
8 | YW09051600100 Star scraw 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
- 31 7 | YW69051600000 Butterfly cap §" 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0 Longzine 6
Tech. Req.: 5 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-02| Discharge port body yomz [ 1
1. The clearance between the discharge port and discharge port 4L | YW64080600000 Hex. nut GB/T6T10 MB-Longzine 2
3e sleeve shall between 0.5an; 3 [ YW60083000100 _|Hex. bolt GB/TST83 Hexa0-85-Longiine 2
33 2 | YW06000100000 ICutter rotating rud (fixed rodl handie Plastics | 2
1 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
No. Material number Name Material | Qty. |  Remark
HlE [ KR SBU-160-385-V  |B¥ ISR
Y SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL
Wit & RRATHE =& |#E| an
#x * SHINI to5rannpanns AHER
®iE| EHRH ERE | EkA | HH | w8 E:] - Shini Plastics Technologles, . | gy 2]




E1

N
@

i’@)ﬁ#izl" Ver.B

40 [SAL-6U-A-D6 |Discharge plate 5US201| 1 |BL borrov]
ﬁ 39 [SAL-6U-21 | Discharge port SUs201] 1 borrow
/? 38 |SAL-6U-19 Magnet sleeve H58 1 [BH12000600010 borrow
ﬂ 13 37 [ yw90257700000|Permanent magnet #25+07x7| g | 1
/F /? 36 | YW63062000000 | pever 1
35 [ SAL-6U-07 Magnet cover SUS201| 1 |BL borrow
/_ ﬁ 34 [ YW63034 000000 |0 merasr o™ 1
/JLZ&_ 9 10 33 [ YW64 00040] Locking nut M3 1
22 ] 32 [ YW63040600000 [Seecrss 2
/_ 21 /TV_ 31 | SHR-6U-A-D5 _ [Control box ABS 1_[¥R40010000200 borro|
/lo_"_ 30 BHR-12U-S-A-10 | control box base SUS201 | 1 |borrow
/ 29 | SMH-6L-A-D2 | Suction pipe YL12 1 borrow
28 | YW62051500000 | i imp ™" A
27 | YR10000000200 [Suction pipe fastener [Rubber 1
26 | SHR-12U-A-05 |Filter screen ISUS201 | 1 [BL21001200320 borrow
19 25 [ SAL-6U-33 Hopper fastener [Rubber 1 borraw]
24 |SAL-6U-A-16 [Inlet pipe fastener [Rubber 1 barrow|
23 [SAL-6U-A-15 | inlet pipe fixed sheet sus201 | 1 [ borrow
22 |SAL-6U-A-14 | Inlet pipe SUS201 | 1 BL barrow|
21 | YW66040800000 | Gy s e 4
16 17 18 20 | YW64040700100 Norvneta insert her. okt 6B/ Toa9. 44 4
19 | SAL-6U-09 Discharge plate fixed base | SUS201| 1 [BL21000601120 borrow
5 18 |Y Fiat vasher A gr 8
17 | YWS5! 8
1h 1 16 [YWs e 3
15 Base fastener EVA3.0 | 1
14 | YR20205500000 |o-type seal ring $200x55 | Ruber 1
13 [SHR-12U-A-07 |[Hopper cover SUS201| 1 |BL21001200220
12 [ YW020030004 00{Adjustable snap hook SAL40-A-5 | Assembly | 3
11 |YR4 AL-6U ABS 3
10 | YW660 10
9 [ Ywes04 10
8 |SHR-12U-A-06 |Starage happer SUS304] 1
71 0Y B riaty 2
6 | SAL-6U-03 Sensor shell ABS 1 borrov]
5 [SAL-6U-02 Star handle Assenbly | 2 [VRLO061500000 borrow,
4 |SAL-6U-01 Air window ABS 1 [YRL0000601000 borrov]
3 [SAL-6U-A-32 | Hopper fixed base SUS304| 1 |BL27000607320 borrow]
2 [SAL-6U-13 Pressing block YLM2 [ & [rw20000600500 borrow]
1 |SAL-6U-A-29 |Base yLN2 1 borrow
No.| Part No. Name Mat. |aty. Remarks
LE] K3 R SHR-12U J N CE N
it % *EH = s o
_ it i SHINJ 52 eanansn 115
#iE|  FuH EkE | E#A | HE (98 5E] - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | gy4-&




670

@ [ ABEAF:VerB

370 )
17
18
19
Lvﬂ\ 20 30 [SVH-12L-A-08__ [Non-return piece SUS201] 1
1 21 29 |SVH-12L-A-02 _[alass pipe 8170x3160x170 | lass. 1_[Yw70171700000
TN m 28 |SVH-12L-A-04-0_|Glass pipe fastener Sl | 2 [YR10001200100
N 3 2% 27 [SVH-12L-A-07 __[Glass pipe upper flange [YL112_ | 1 [BW22121000110
n B 26 [ YW69621600000 [Manual screw Méxts 3 borrou
\ 25 75 [SAL-6U Spring washer T E
10 26 24 | YW66040800000 [Fiat washor A grade GB/T97.1 & Longzine| 12
23 | YW64040700100 12
21 22 [SAL-6U-A-35  [Adjustable snap hook Assembly | 3 [/W02003000400 borrow
21 | SHR-12U-A-05 _[Fitter screen SUS201] 1 [BL21001200320 borrow
20 | SHR-6U-33-0  |Hoppar fastanar Rubber 1 [YR1000200200 borrow
. 28 19 | YR10000000200 [Suction pipe fastener Rubber 1
29 18 [YW62051500000 [siriarictomee =" 4
15 17 [ SMH-6L-A-D2__[Suction pipe 2 |1 barrow
16 |SVH-12L-A-10  |Glass pipe lawer flange YL11Z | 1 |BW32001200210
16 15 | SVH-12L-A-D6  [Flange connecting rod Q235A | 4 |BH10101600110
30 T [YW6T061601200 | e 8
13 [ YW66040800000 et sher A rode 68/191 4 Longaind 4
12 | YW64040700100 4
1 [SAL-6U-A-1k__[inet pipe lsus2o01 | 1 [aL borrow
10 [SAL-6U-A-16__|iniet pipe fastener Rubber | 1 [VR10000600300 borrow
9 |SAL-6U-A-15 Inlet pipe fastener fixed sheet  [SUS201 | 1 |BL borrow
8 [SVH-12L-A-01 _[Photasensor fixed sheet SUS201] 1 [BL21001200120
7 |SVH-12L-A-03 Callective storage hopper [Assemdly | 1
6 |SHR-12U-A-07 _|Hopper cover SUS304| 1 [BL21120700320 borrow
5 |SVH-6L-ALL-10 [Photosensor fixed base L12 1 [BL900A1000120 barrow
4 | YE15143900D00 |Photasensar FOTEK T18-3UN-PE|Assembly | 1pair
3 | YW68004500000 [garr 7 congene 2
2 |SVH-6L-ALL-11 [sus201 | 1 [y borrow
1 [ YW63041200100 | retpesmetpetust sraw 4
No Part No. Name Material | Nun. Remarks
#HE 5% R SVH-12L oY SVH-LAALL WA | vo (HE| 1
it % EERT = &lnr| £

ek * SHINJ :22rrspsanan REER
EuHE FhE | F&kA | HY |#8 L] - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. W"f%l




/8

N

Tech. Req: The drying heater power and regenerative heater power is
12KW and LKW respectively, the drying blower and conveying blower
pawer is both 1.5KW, the regenerative blower power is 0.4KW,the
dehumidifying air quantity is 200m/h, and the drying blower and

conveying blower power is 15KW;

‘Canveying blower | Regen. blover | Drying blover
er

o e
1.5KW 0.4KW 1.5KW LKW 12KW

Regen. heater

Orying heater | Dehumiditying 8 |y.yoieghpper specty | Model version
200m3/hr|  450L Ver.G

24 25
30
21
o
= 10
18 19
/_v_ /
]
2
— 28 g
-] | A
25 [30]v20001240150 o ey | 1
6 29 [Y20012004350 e —— I el
7 28 |BH70150400050 Pipe heater LKW 36230V /400V shared 1
5 27 [SD-200H-B-ALL Honeycanb rtor resertiy | 1
2 ™~ 26 |YR50203000100 Fiter 502007300 hssennly | 1
\U 25 [Yw02000300000 Stites stee ipe dang 3 EUs201| 8
24 |Yw72253600000 Hea rsistane o pipe 25" Assently | 4
\ 23 [BH90115000050 G0 assently Aesemsly |
2 22 [BW72879300010 Heat insulated heat resistant ar pipe 997X930 | Assembly | {
1] 1) 21 [BH12223400010 Copper insert H23W3/4" He2 | 2
20 [YM60121206400 Etaust fan 212 hssenbly |
19 [yw02000200000 Saiess stel e danp 2" EUs201| 12
L 18 [yw72153600000 Hea resistane a ppe 15" Jsseiy | 6
: 1460 17_[BH70124000550 e heater 2X0WSCD-1000/200H-5-04-34730/400V [
16 |SBU-160-385-V-A-ALL] Eure shut-off suction box Assembly | 1
15 [YE30200020000 Filter regulating valve (AFR-2000)  [hssembly | 1
14 [BLO3154040120 Coter sD-1507200K0 nssenny | 1
13 [BW88152000020 Coner D 50/204] Aesenty | 4
12_|BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-421124P) rssentty | 2
11 |BM30020500050 Shini blower RB-205(/24P) assantly | 1
10 {yw00816100000 Doar lock (N5816-1) ssentty | 2
§ 9 |Yw90120700000 M. cooler STH-1207HT-A-17lver.0)black) pL6061| 2
7 8 [YRLOD48500000 Shell RSABSISAL-T00G-A-9lver.0 ABS+P( 1
7 |YR10120400000 ISD-120H-ALL-04-D fiter hopper fastener fsilical got | 1
6 [YW69051600000 Buterty it 3 2
5 [Yywo9675100000 strmtg 3
4 _[YR10708000100 Fiter hogper fastener TN/A00G atver | 1
3 [BR90120500010 Fier hoper cover pC |2
2 [YR50708000100 Fiter ISALTOU/600G) hosensty | 2
1_[SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | Three-vay daptragn vire hssentty | 1
No. Material number Name Mat. | N Remarks.
#E e #8 Scp_ysou/200H |BY W | e [BE]
Xt 5 ﬁﬁ%ﬂ?)ﬁ%ﬁ%é SCD-450U/200H-ALL “5"@ HE
—
; | SHINI $2ssszmsn |1
Wi | EEW EkE | kA | B |¥% B ini Flestics Technologles, Inc. W“}ﬂ




Tech. Reg.:

1.The red silica gel side of the part No.11 should be bonded with part No.18 with

32
3
30
29

high temp. silica gel, and the red silica gel side of the part No.17 should be
bonded with part No.9 with high temp. silica gel.
2.The joints of No. 8, No. 10 and No. 11 and No. 18 are bonded high temp. silica gel

to prevent air leakage;

3.Adjust the position of part No. 2 on site to make part No. 16 in tension;

4.The compression value of part No.5is 15.

0 25 9 8 25
7
6
5
1/ 4
12/
13 26
33 34 127 35 |YW11062700000 |Bearing 627 [Assembly 1
15 28 34 |YW66061300000 [Flat vasher A grade GB/TIT.16l6xi2xi6t-Lengaing 3
N | 33 |YW65006000100 [standard spring washer GB/193 6-Longzine 3
HH 32 |YW61066500000 hex. 3
16 o 31 |SD-200H-B-05 |cear notorfixed piate 6061 1
2 17 [ 30 |SD-200H-B-04 |Positisning pipe 40nm 6061 3
- 29 |BH33702300010  |Fixing shaft SD-00H-8-23 SUS201 1
18 28 |YW63032500000 [cross socket pan head screw Ga/r-18 izs-Longzne 2
27 | YW63040600000 Longzne 3
26 | YW68004500000 fimer hex. fat end lock screw GB/TTT MexS-Longzine 2
2 23 25 | YW62051000100 15
121 2 24 | YW680410D0000 Jowerhex.fat e lock screw GB/T71 Mistt-Longzine 1
19 /20 23 | YW63044500000 fcross socket pan head screw G/T-s1 Hrs-Lungzine 2
22 | YW64000500000 [Non-metal insert hex. lock nut GB/T889.1 M5 4
21 | YW61059500000  Jimer hex.cyindrca screw GB/ TR01M5135-12-Longzne L
20 | YW6 fmer bes 123-Longzine 2
19 |BH11101300010  [Honeycomb mount shaft L5 2 |borrow
18 |BAL015200D110  |Honeyconb upper cover ZL101 1
17 | YR10152000000 _|Silical gel Teflon washer (lower] [Red siical g+ Teflon | 1
16 | YR00203400000 |Synchronous belt 20x340XL [Assembly 1
15 | YE14511200000  |Limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assenbly 1
14 | YR40330900000 |Micro switch box ABS 1
13 [BLO4L02200020 [Micro switch fixed piece SD-40H-A-22 [SUS201 1 [borrow
12 | YWT1025000700 [Honeycomb $250x400 Fullsilial gol 1
11 [ YR10152000100 fsilical gel Teflon washer (upper| Rod stical gett Totton | 1
10_|SD-200H-A-35 25" flange SUs201 2 [borrow
9 |BAL0200100310  |Honeycomb lower cover ZL101 1 |borrew
8 |SD-200H-A-39 [1.5" upper & lower cover flange SUs201 3
7 |BH11100000210  |Double head screv SD-1000H-B-11 SUS200 3 |borrow
6 | YW640016D0000 |Hex nut GB/T6TT0 Mi6-Longzine 6
5 | YW01201800000 |Spring (SD-T00H-B-07) 70 3 |borrow
& | YW66163000000 |Fat vasher A grade GB/T91.1 6- Longzine 3
3 |YW08001000100 | Synchronous belt 45 1
2 |SD-40QH-A-40 | Belt regulator [Assembly 1 |borrow
1 YM50036000300 | Gear motor [Assembly 1 [1ov
YM50512600000 | Gear motor Assembly 1 [230v
No. | _Material No. Name Mat.__|Num.| Rem.
HE| #EH (5] o [P opjoom B Wl | 1o |KE| o
Wit | ®AE | & GEER SD-200H-B-ALL “E‘)’@ '
axt # SHINJ £5zremnsnnea REER
FE| FBN | ERE | BoA | BN |WE B | 20200711 | <SP Shin! Pastics Technologles,Inc_ |14




YW63040600000 [Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux6-Longzine 2
YR20044800000 |O0-type seal ring ¢48xp4 Rubber 1
YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring #30x$5 Rubber 1
% YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 [Assembly [ 2
YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
YE32421600100  [Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly | 1
YW63042500000 |Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
BR40230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/12QH-D-07 YL12 1
BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
YW80081800100 | Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2
YW68005500000 [inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 Msx5-Longzine 1
YW80061800200 [Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
BL22900000320  [Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve fixed plate SPH&.0 | 1
8 |BL22900000120  [Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
T [YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring #89x#2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 [BR10651200040 4-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm Covered (has moutd) | Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine 2
4 |YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut MI0 [Thickness: t1mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [inner hex. column lock screw GB/T10.1M6x20-129-Longzine 6
No Material number Name Mat. | Num. |Remarks
®% SCD-230U/120H ZIEIECE
BT SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL g_@_ Jre=s e

L

SHIN

m
i

ERERENRAARAR
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REEX

kil
_;_




10 40 [ YW62040500000 Larg cross racessed flat head scraw JIS11H Msx5-Longzine 2
302 / 39 |SBU-160-385-V-A-1 fived base SUS201 | 1
9 38 [ YW6946T600000 | Mamal screw Mixéx® i
V 37 [YW66000500000 E-type washer ES 1
] [ 36 [SBU-160-385-V-A-14] Spring 65Mn | 1
2 735 [SBU-160-385-V-A-15| Balr 0235 | 1
8 34 | YW69042000200 1

I 33 | SBU-160-505-V-A-01Suction port Y112 | 1 [borrow
7 9 | 32[SBU-160-365-V-A-03]shut-utt body yiiz | 1
39 40 — [ 31[SBU-160-385-V-A-10|Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC20| 1
+ 6 30 | YW63042500000 GB/T-818 Mo25-Longzhe 2
38 29 |YE32421600100 Solenold valve 4V210-06/AC24V AFTAC Assenbly [ 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Buttarfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2
36 37/15 C j N\ 27 | SBU-160-385-V~A-05| Suction port YUz | 1
26 | YE31255000000 AIrTAC cylinder NAL-CA 7550 Assenbly | 1
3 25 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-11 |Cylinder fixad shest SUS201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-385-V-A-19] Diaphragm 963xp10x3 sUs201 | 1
2 23 [YW66061200000 [Flat vasher A grada GB/T97.1 6i6Ax12x16l-A2-10(SUS) 1
22 | YW64060401000 1-type full metal he. lock nut GB/Té104 M6-A2-0ISUSI 1
21 |YW60081600100 Hax. bolt GB/TS781 Max16-4 8-Langzine 2
20 | SBU-160-385-V-A-04 SUs201 | 1
27 19 | YW61062500500 liviar bax. countorsunk head screw GB/TT8.3 MExZS-A2-THSIS] 1
18| YW66061800000 Large vasher A grade GB/T91. 6-Longzie 1
28 17 | SBU=160-385-V-A-17 Hupper rsde asher SUS201 | 1
16| SBU-160-385-V-A—01] toactve swage ogper Yuitz |1
15[ SBU-160-38S- V- A-18 | Hoppe bt vsher Sus201 | 1
29 1, |YW66067300000 | Fabwashar A grade 68/7571 6-Longaine 2
BB (1 13 |SBU-160-385-V-A—09)| St-affput SUS201 | 1
o s 12_|BH10160009710 164-305-¥-A-1 | Asserbly | 1
° " 11 [YW6800450000 Inner hax. flat end lock scraw GB/TTT Max5-Langzine 1
10 |YW69051500000 Buttarfly bolt GB/T 3096-M5x 5 4
\Qo 9| SBU-160-385-V-A-07| A fling port black Sus201 | 1
8 | YW09051600100 Star scraw 5/16{SBU-160-335-V-22) 2
31 7 | YW69051600000 BuHterfly cap&" 2
6 [YW66081900000 Flat washer 9x19x2.0 Longzine 6
Tech. Req: 5 [SBU-160-385-V-A-02 Discharge port body YLtz [t
1. The clearance between the discharge port and discharge port 4 | YW6L4080600000 Hax. nut GB/T6170 MB-Langzine 2
32 sleeve shallbefween 05mn; 3 [YW60083000100 _[Hex botr /753 Hoib-a-Longzne 2
33 2_[YW06000100000 Kutter rotating rod Ifixed rod) handle Plastics | 2
1 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0 Langzina 2

No. Material number Name Material [Qty.[ Remark

HE WE #E SBU-160-385-V misu 160385V A_ALL Wl |14 (%E| 1

#it % REREAE =RAlTAEG

&t d SHINI 53t panssnen | FIER
we| faw | Fue | EwA | Ewm [¥m EE — ShinlPlastcs Teclogs, .|y 18]




Conveying blower Regen blower Drying blower Regen. heater Drying heater Dehumidifying air

power pawer power pover quantity nsulated hopper capacily | Model version

15KW 0.75KW 3 75KW T.2KW 18KW L00m3/hr 600L Ver F

0

/
T

e}

=
Fﬁ/ a

BY2000124L0150 Standard single photosensor happer recever SVH-T2LI4PIN) | - assembly 1
25 |BY?20012004350 Euro vacuum happer recenver SHR-12U(LPIN) assemily |
1763 2L | SCD-600U400H-D-ALL | Honeyconb rotor 1
23 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | Three-way diaphragn valve 1
A-A B-B 22 | YW00816100000 Daor lock (MS816-1 black with key) 1
21 [ YW90120700000 Alu. cooler SD-40H-ALL-28 (black) 3
20 [BH70184000550 Pipe heater 18KW 230/400V 1
19 |BH70407200050 Pipe heater 72KW 230/400V 1
18 | YW06203100200 Hinge (L' CL203-1 right) 2
17 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12CM/26VAC 50/60HZ 1
16 | YR&0120300000 Anti-dust plastics screen(GRM120-30) 1
15 | YR10026000000 Filter hopper fastener @260 silical gel 1
14 |BRI0LD6000010 Filter hopper cover SD-400H-A-60 [PC 1
13 | YR50241400000 Filter ADC3 assemtly 1
12 | YRL0120000100 Filter hopper cover SD-120H-ALL-06 PC 1
11 | YR50203000000 Filter SD-200/300(L) 1
10 | YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16" 2
9 | YR10080000300 Filter hopper fastener SAL-800G-A-49 1
1377 8 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 SHD-6 ~75KG-01-5J alum. alloy 3
‘ ‘ 7 | YR10708000100 Filker SAL-700/800G 1
6 |BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 1
5 |BM30055000050 Shini blower RB-550 1
4 |BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 1
3 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL| Shut-off suction box 1
2 | YW03000400200 Black movable castor (4 inch) 3
1 1 YW03000400000 Blatk brake castor (4 inch) 3
fiad & % 4 % RE | HE 42
Ll WE B Sepsoou/uoon | ¥ Wl [ 100 (9|
i ¥ RERETEERES SCD-600U/400H-ALL E}@ e

L) * /s"_”N BEEMMHRAERAR | KAER
#iE| EAE FHE | ERA | BN | ¥B i Shiri Plastics Technologies, Inc. %1‘4%‘




N W |

651

N
o
1 :
‘\
13 Lﬁ
|
w /s /e 1

450

Tech. Req

1 The red silicone adhesive side of parf No.9 is banded with the part No 5
with the high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive, and the red silicone
adhesive side of parf No.12 is bonded with the part No.13 with the

23
¥ 7
T e RN
4B 7
/ 21
7| =
o P
- '/| 33
A, —
g% NX] 3k
\
35
13

high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive

2. The joints of parfs 6 and 7 with parts 5 and 13 are bonded wifh
high-temperafure resistant silicone adhesive to prevent air leakage;
3. Adjust the position of part 16 on site to make part 11in a tensioned state;

35 | YW11062700000 |Bearing 627ZZ1MC3E assembly 1

34 | SD-700H-B-22 [Gear mofor fixed plafe 2 |gop1 1

33 |SD-700H-B-23  |Fixed shaft SUS201 1

32 [ YWE30L0600000 [ eemsed vonhead srew 687788 3

31 | YE14511200000  |Limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 | assembly 1

30 [YW63032500000 [fas recessed pon head screw GO/T-818 2

29 | YR40330900000 |Microswitch box ABS 1

28 | YW6B004500000 |yiieg asen 1ot erd sl scren 58/177 3

27 |SD-LOH-A-22 Micro switch fixed piece SUS201 1 Borraw
26 | YW64000500000 Hex. nut MS L

25 | YWB1059500000 |uiertogscrnder serew 6o/1701 L

2L | YM50315300100 pree e 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K | 3ssembly 1 zhong da li de
23 |SD-LOOH-A-38 [cesr motor mount plate ACLD 1

22 [ YW68041000000 [jrerreesaon flat endser scren 60/771 1

21 | YW08001400100 |Synchronous belt wheel L5 1

20 | YW64000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine [

19 | YW6306T000000 |Thick head screw Méx70(Langzine) A

18 [BH10070001510 Pasitioning pipe SD-400H-A-31 AL6061 b

17 [ YWB30L 6500000 [grssretssed pan tead sren cor1-s10 2

16 | SD-LOOH-A-40 |Bell requlator assembly 1 Borrow
15 | YW61086500000 | ot e 7o /1701 2

14 |SD-LOH-B-05  |Honeycomb mount shaft L5 2 Borrow
13 [ SD-LOOH-A-47 |Honeycomb lower cover LY 112 1 Borrow
12 [ YR10304L000000 |silica gel Teflon gasket (Lower| Red silical gel + Teflon 1

11 | YRO0304700000 |syachronous belt 30x670xL assembly 1

10 | YWT71035000700 |Honeycomb #350x400(sD-400H-8-02 vern)  |Full molecular sieve | 1

9 [ YR1030L000100 |siicagel Teflan gasket (Upper] Red silical gel + Teflon | 1

B | YWB2051000100 [yt Fomamere! o1 e eree 25m0 15

7 |SD-30H-A-05 [2'Upper andiower cover ttange SUS201 3 Borrow
6 |SD-LOOH-A-33 |Honeycamb upper 3-way SUS201 2

5 |SD-LOOH-A-46  |Honeycomb upper ZL101 1 Borrow
4 | SD-1000H-B-11 | Double-head screw Q235A 3 Borraw
3 | YW6L001600000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6

2 | YWO01253000000 |Spring (SD-1000H-B-12> 70 3 Barrow
1 | YW66163000000 | {7 yester # orese /71 6
ik & ¥ £ % OB (ME| £ %

FR SCD-600U/400H

Bgih

By
SCD-600U/400H-D-ALL

kmj‘ 1:6

%E

[=FOX T 1

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e




351

|
‘ 25 [YW63040600000 | Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T-818 MLx6-Longzine ?
1 25 2L |YR20044800000 | O-type seal ring @4 8x04 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 | O-fype seal ring #30x®5 Rubber 1
% 22 |YW80061800000 | Adjustable air connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
i 21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
[ 20 |SAL-910G-A-07 | Solenoid valve fixed plate SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE324:21600100 | Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24Y Assembly | 1
> ! 18 |YW63042500000 | Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T-818 MAx25-Longzine ?
17 |BRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |YW80081800100 Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
14 1YW80010800000 | Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 | Inner hex flaf end lock screw GB/TTT M5x5-Langzine 1
12 [ YWB80061800200 | Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
17 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 60671 1
10 |BL22900000320 Suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL.0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Suction pipe 1SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring @89x@2 5 (ext dia) Rubber ?
6 |BR10651200040 4-way diaphragm 65x12x8mm covered (has mould ) Assembly) 1
5 |YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hex. lock nut M10(Thickness: 11mm| 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 Y1112 1
2 |YW65006000000 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-10(SUS) 6
T 1YW61062000300 Inner hex. cylindrical screw GB/T70.1 M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
No. | Material number Name Mat  [Num|Rem
Draw. Ver. Title scp_230u/120n | Drawing no Scald 15 |Num| 1
Desi App 3-way Diaphragm valve SLD=230U/T20R-D=ALL =} @;Maf
Check by 155 E B R A IR S Surface req
Mark [Before Mark Affer Mod Modifiedby| Date |App Datel 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | vt \o




15 14 13 12 11 10 40 | YW62040500000 Large sotket pan head screw Méx5JISTH11 M4x5-Longzine 2
3PP ﬁ 39 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-13| Positioning pin fixed base SUS201| 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 Manual screw Méx6x16 1
ﬁ 37 [YW66000500000 E-type spring washer ES 1
S T ' 36 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-14] Spring 65Mn | 1
§g/'%,,%%' 35 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-15] pjy 235 | 1
§? < le) ol o 8 34 | YW69042000200 Cross socket pan hea assembly screw GB/T 9074 4 -M&x20-Longzin 1
Eg 1 33 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-01| Suction part YLM2 1 | Barrowed
Eg 7 \0 32 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-03 Shut-off bady YL12 1
Y 2o\ 26 ] 2 31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10] Solenaid valve fixed block SPCC20( 1
| olenaid valve fixe o
6 30 |YW63042500000 Cross sockef pan head screy GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
29 |YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V ArTAC Assembly | 1
84 5 28 |YW69061500000 Butterfly holf GB/T 3098 Mex15 2
27 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-05| Suction port YL11Z 1
26 |YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT(AIrTAC) Assembly | 1
3 4 25 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-385-V-A-19| Diaphragm #63x#10x3 SUS201 | 1
1 e 23 |YW66061200000 Flat washer A grate GB/T97.1 6(6.4x12x1.6)-AZ-70I5US) 1
22 |YW6L060401000 1-type full metal hex lack but GB/T6184 M&-A2-70(SUS) 1
21 |YW60081600100 Hex head bolt GB/T5783 M8x16-L 8-Longzine 2
20 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-04| Discharge port sleeve SUSs201 | 1
19 |YW61062500500 Inner hex. countersunk strew GB/T70.3 M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 1
18 | YW66061800000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 1 6-Longzine 1
17 |SBU-160-385-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer SUS201 | 1
16 |SBU-160-385-V-A-01]| Collective body YL12 1
15 |SBU-160-385-V-A-18| Hopper bottom washer SUS201 | 1
14 | YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 2
13 |SBU-160-385-V-A-09] Shut-off port SUS201 |1
12 |BH10160009710 Anfi-loose nut M10x125(Mt lock hole]SBU-160-385-V-A-21) Assembly|
1M | YW6800450000 Inner hex. flat head lack nut GB/T77 M&x5-Longzine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Bufterfly bolt GB/T 3098-M5x15 b
9 |SBU-160-385-V-A-07) Air replenishment fender SUS201 | 1
8 | YW09051600100 Star screw 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
T | YW69051600000 Butterfly cap " 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 6
Tech Req. S |SBU-160-385-V-A-02] Discharge port body YLz |1
N 1The clearance befween the L | YW64080600000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 MB-Longzine 2
32 discharge port body and discharge 3 | YW60083000100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 MBx30-8 8-Longzine 2
33 DOFT sleeve i1s 0.5mm; 2 |YW06000100000 Cutter rotating rod (without rod) handle Plastics 2
1 |YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
No Material number Name Material | Num Remarks
Draver Versin Tifle Spy_160-385-V broerton] 14 |vumter | 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL
Designer hoproved Shut-off Suction Box =} @ Material | Assembly
by .
o] SHINJ t5eramnnansa e
T I I il Il = Shin Pt endoges, e, | 1




Tanveying blawer Regen blawer Drying blaver Regen heater Drying heater Oehumidifying ar

pover power power paver quantity nsulated happer capacity]  Model version

1.8KW 0.75KW 3 75KW T.2KW 18KW L00m3/hr 150L Ver F

d

e}

2610

"46 g8 9 10 N 1
"g _ IV 25

=
Fﬁ/ a

BY20001240150 Standard single photosensor hopper receiver SVH-1ILIPINI | assembly 1

25 |BYZ20012004350 Euro vacuum hopper receiver SHR-12U(4PIN) assembly 1

1763 2L | SCD-600U400H-D-ALL | Honeycomb rafor 1

23 | SCD-230U/120H-D- ALL | Three-way diaphragn valve 1

B-B 22 | YW00816100000 Door lock (MS816-1black with key) 1
21 1YW90120700000 Alu. cooler SD-40H-ALL-28(black) 3

20 [BH70184000550 Pipe heater 18KW 230/400V 1

19 |BH70407200050 Pipe heater 72KW 230/L00V 1

18 | Yw06203100200 Hinge (L. CL203-1 rght) 2

17 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x120M/26VAC 50/60HZ 1

16 | YRL0120300000 Anti-dust plastics screen (GRM120-30) 1

15 | YR10026000000 Filter hopper fastener $260 Silical gel 1

14 |BR90L06000010 SD-400H-A-60 filter hopper cover  |PC 1

13 | YR50241400000 Filter ADC3 assembly 1

12 | YRL0120000100 SD-120H-ALL-06 filter hopper caver |p( 1

11 | YR50203000000 Filter SD-200/300(1) 1

10 | YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16" 2

9 | YR10080000300 Filter hopper fastener SAL-800G-A-49 1

1377 8 | YW09675100000 [Small star nut 5/16 SHD-6 ~ T5KG-01-5 alum. alloy 3
‘ ‘ 7 | YR10708000100 Filter SAL-700/800G 1
6 |BM30031000150 Shini blower RB-310 1

5 |BM30055000050 Shini blower RB-550 1

4 |BM30430300050 Shini blower RB-430 1

3 | SBU-160-385-V-A-ALL| Shut-off suctian box 1

2 |YWO03000400200 Black movable castor (4 inch) 3

1 [YW03000400000 Black brake castor (4 inch) 3

ik & % 4 % RE | HE 42
flE 52 R g gsou/Loon | BF Wl [ 100 (9|
Wit % m{h%ﬁ%)ﬁ%ﬁgﬂé‘ SCD-750U/400H-ALL E@ )H')ﬁ

Bt s oy N 5 | AEER
EEEHMERAERAR
B | ERHW EWp EoA | AY | wE R SH’N Shini PlasﬁcsTechnomgiesf?nc. %1‘#%‘




N W |

651

N
o
1 :
‘\
13 Lﬁ
|
w /s /e 1

450

Tech. Req

1 The red silicone adhesive side of parf No.9 is banded with the part No 5
with the high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive, and the red silicone
adhesive side of parf No.12 is bonded with the part No.13 with the

23
¥ 7
T e RN
4B 7
/ 21
7| =
o P
- '/| 33
A, —
g% NX] 3k
\
35
13

high-temperature resistant silicone adhesive

2. The joints of parfs 6 and 7 with parts 5 and 13 are bonded wifh
high-temperafure resistant silicone adhesive to prevent air leakage;
3. Adjust the position of part 16 on site to make part 11in a tensioned state;

35 | YW11062700000 |Bearing 627ZZ1MC3E assembly 1

34 | SD-700H-B-22 [Gear mofor fixed plafe 2 |gop1 1

33 |SD-700H-B-23  |Fixed shaft SUS201 1

32 [ YWE30L0600000 [ eemsed vonhead srew 687788 3

31 | YE14511200000  |Limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 | assembly 1

30 [YW63032500000 [fas recessed pon head screw GO/T-818 2

29 | YR40330900000 |Microswitch box ABS 1

28 | YW6B004500000 |yiieg asen 1ot erd sl scren 58/177 3

27 |SD-LOH-A-22 Micro switch fixed piece SUS201 1 Borraw
26 | YW64000500000 Hex. nut MS L

25 | YWB1059500000 |uiertogscrnder serew 6o/1701 L

2L | YM50315300100 pree e 3KISRGN-C/3GNS00K | 3ssembly 1 zhong da li de
23 |SD-LOOH-A-38 [cesr motor mount plate ACLD 1

22 [ YW68041000000 [jrerreesaon flat endser scren 60/771 1

21 | YW08001400100 |Synchronous belt wheel L5 1

20 | YW64000600300 |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine [

19 | YW6306T000000 |Thick head screw Méx70(Langzine) A

18 [BH10070001510 Pasitioning pipe SD-400H-A-31 AL6061 b

17 [ YWB30L 6500000 [grssretssed pan tead sren cor1-s10 2

16 | SD-LOOH-A-40 |Bell requlator assembly 1 Borrow
15 | YW61086500000 | ot e 7o /1701 2

14 |SD-LOH-B-05  |Honeycomb mount shaft L5 2 Borrow
13 [ SD-LOOH-A-47 |Honeycomb lower cover LY 112 1 Borrow
12 [ YR10304L000000 |silica gel Teflon gasket (Lower| Red silical gel + Teflon 1

11 | YRO0304700000 |syachronous belt 30x670xL assembly 1

10 | YWT71035000700 |Honeycomb #350x400(sD-400H-8-02 vern)  |Full molecular sieve | 1

9 [ YR1030L000100 |siicagel Teflan gasket (Upper] Red silical gel + Teflon | 1

B | YWB2051000100 [yt Fomamere! o1 e eree 25m0 15

7 |SD-30H-A-05 [2'Upper andiower cover ttange SUS201 3 Borrow
6 |SD-LOOH-A-33 |Honeycamb upper 3-way SUS201 2

5 |SD-LOOH-A-46  |Honeycomb upper ZL101 1 Borrow
4 | SD-1000H-B-11 | Double-head screw Q235A 3 Borraw
3 | YW6L001600000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 6

2 | YWO01253000000 |Spring (SD-1000H-B-12> 70 3 Barrow
1 | YW66163000000 | {7 yester # orese /71 6
ik & ¥ £ % OB (ME| £ %

FR SCD-600U/400H

Bgih

By
SCD-600U/400H-D-ALL

kmj‘ 1:6

%E

[=FOX T 1

L

ERH

ERE

EHA

B

SHIN

EREREHROERAE
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

e




351

|
‘ 25 [YW63040600000 | Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T-818 MLx6-Longzine ?
1 25 2L |YR20044800000 | O-type seal ring @4 8x04 Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 | O-fype seal ring #30x®5 Rubber 1
% 22 |YW80061800000 | Adjustable air connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
i 21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
[ 20 |SAL-910G-A-07 | Solenoid valve fixed plate SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE324:21600100 | Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24Y Assembly | 1
> ! 18 |YW63042500000 | Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T-818 MAx25-Longzine ?
17 |BRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL12 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |YW80081800100 Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
14 1YW80010800000 | Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 | Inner hex flaf end lock screw GB/TTT M5x5-Langzine 1
12 [ YWB80061800200 | Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
17 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 60671 1
10 |BL22900000320 Suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL.0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Suction pipe 1SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
T |YR20258900000 O-type seal ring @89x@2 5 (ext dia) Rubber ?
6 |BR10651200040 4-way diaphragm 65x12x8mm covered (has mould ) Assembly) 1
5 |YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine 2
L [YW64101100000 Hex. lock nut M10(Thickness: 11mm| 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 Y1112 1
2 |YW65006000000 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-10(SUS) 6
T 1YW61062000300 Inner hex. cylindrical screw GB/T70.1 M6x20-12.9-Longzine 6
No. | Material number Name Mat  [Num|Rem
Draw. Ver. Title scp_230u/120n | Drawing no Scald 15 |Num| 1
Desi App 3-way Diaphragm valve SLD=230U/T20R-D=ALL =} @;Maf
Check by 155 E B R A IR S Surface req
Mark [Before Mark Affer Mod Modifiedby| Date |App Datel 20170206 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | vt \o




15 14 13 12 11 10 40 | YW62040500000 Large sotket pan head screw Méx5JISTH11 M4x5-Longzine 2
3PP ﬁ 39 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-13| Positioning pin fixed base SUS201| 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 Manual screw Méx6x16 1
ﬁ 37 [YW66000500000 E-type spring washer ES 1
S T ' 36 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-14] Spring 65Mn | 1
§g/'%,,%%' 35 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-15] pjy 235 | 1
§? < le) ol o 8 34 | YW69042000200 Cross socket pan hea assembly screw GB/T 9074 4 -M&x20-Longzin 1
Eg 1 33 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-01| Suction part YLM2 1 | Barrowed
Eg 7 \0 32 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-03 Shut-off bady YL12 1
Y 2o\ 26 ] 2 31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10] Solenaid valve fixed block SPCC20( 1
| olenaid valve fixe o
6 30 |YW63042500000 Cross sockef pan head screy GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
29 |YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V ArTAC Assembly | 1
84 5 28 |YW69061500000 Butterfly holf GB/T 3098 Mex15 2
27 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-05| Suction port YL11Z 1
26 |YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT(AIrTAC) Assembly | 1
3 4 25 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-385-V-A-19| Diaphragm #63x#10x3 SUS201 | 1
1 e 23 |YW66061200000 Flat washer A grate GB/T97.1 6(6.4x12x1.6)-AZ-70I5US) 1
22 |YW6L060401000 1-type full metal hex lack but GB/T6184 M&-A2-70(SUS) 1
21 |YW60081600100 Hex head bolt GB/T5783 M8x16-L 8-Longzine 2
20 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-04| Discharge port sleeve SUSs201 | 1
19 |YW61062500500 Inner hex. countersunk strew GB/T70.3 M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 1
18 | YW66061800000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 1 6-Longzine 1
17 |SBU-160-385-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer SUS201 | 1
16 |SBU-160-385-V-A-01]| Collective body YL12 1
15 |SBU-160-385-V-A-18| Hopper bottom washer SUS201 | 1
14 | YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 2
13 |SBU-160-385-V-A-09] Shut-off port SUS201 |1
12 |BH10160009710 Anfi-loose nut M10x125(Mt lock hole]SBU-160-385-V-A-21) Assembly|
1M | YW6800450000 Inner hex. flat head lack nut GB/T77 M&x5-Longzine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Bufterfly bolt GB/T 3098-M5x15 b
9 |SBU-160-385-V-A-07) Air replenishment fender SUS201 | 1
8 | YW09051600100 Star screw 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
T | YW69051600000 Butterfly cap " 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 6
Tech Req. S |SBU-160-385-V-A-02] Discharge port body YLz |1
N 1The clearance befween the L | YW64080600000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 MB-Longzine 2
32 discharge port body and discharge 3 | YW60083000100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 MBx30-8 8-Longzine 2
33 DOFT sleeve i1s 0.5mm; 2 |YW06000100000 Cutter rotating rod (without rod) handle Plastics 2
1 |YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
No Material number Name Material | Num Remarks
Draver Versin Tifle Spy_160-385-V broerton] 14 |vumter | 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL
Designer hoproved Shut-off Suction Box =} @ Material | Assembly
by .
o] SHINJ t5eramnnansa e
T I I il Il = Shin Pt endoges, e, | 1




u

o

1
I Ao
N /_
)
- -

3]

(=} b

2 1

A-A

2157 \:\5

NARAS| VerH

] 9 N7 &t
10 |8
3 23 "
2134 12
24 | SD-700H-B-ALL Honeycomb rotor 1
B-B 23 |SCD-900U700H-C-ALL | 3-way diaphragm valve 1
22 | YW00816100000 Door lock (MS816-1 blk. with key) 1
21 1 YW90120700000 Alu. cooler STM-120THT-A-17(blk) 3
9 0 20 |BH70244000850 Pipe heater 24KWSCD-900U/700H-B-04 1
19 | BH70501000050 Pipe heater SD-500H-10KW3$230/400! 1
18 | YW06203100200 Hinge (L CL203-1, right) 2
@ 17 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12CM/24VAC 50/60HZ 1
16 | YR40120300000 Anti-dust plastic screen (GRM120-30) 1
L A A D 15 | YR10026000000 Filter barrel fastener $260 Stalgel 1
008 14 | BR90406000010 SD-400H-A-60 filter barrel cover PC 1
13 | YR50241400000 Filter ADC3 Assembly 1
O 0O 12 | BR90120500010 SD-120H-ALL-05 filter barrel cover PC 1
{ O O 11 | YR50203000000 Filter $D-200/300(L) 1
10 | YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16” 2
3 o] [ 9 [ YR10708000100 Fiter barrel fastener SAL-B10G-A-L9 1
14 %, 8 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 SHD-6~T75KG-01-5J alu. allo 3
15 7 | YR50181100000 Filter ADC2 1
10 6 |BM30042000050 Blower 2HP 1| =
5 |BM30081000050 Shini blower RB-850 1o
8 4 |BM30055000050 Shini blower RB-550 1| comm
3 | SBU-160-50S-V-A-ALY Shut-off suction box 1
2 | YW03000400200 Black movable castor (4") 3
1 | YW03000400000 Black brake castor (4") 3
No. Material number Name Mat.  [Num. [Rem.
Dra. Ver. e seo-soour0mm Draving Ne. NEIE
Desi. A "All-in-One" Compact Dryer SCD-500U/T00H-ALL = @ Mat.
pp. —
Check by SH'N EEERBREAERAT Surface Req.
Mark | BeforeMad. | Affer Mod. | Mod.by | Date | APP. Date N — Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | wst. o[ - 8P339¥%000800




8

571

L 15 16 17
® N T '
20 ! 1
, | L
35
| | |
| | 1T 36 [YWT1062700000 _[Besrng 2zt e I
a2z I 35 |SD-700H-B-22 Gear motor fixed plate 2 6061 1
23 i -7 /T LU 34 [SD-T00H-B-23 |Fiing shaft SUS201 1
| I N 8 \ 33 |YW6B00L500000 fonerbox.fiat endlack sraw G177 Mt-Lungzine 3
! 32 |YW63040600000 it 3
6 1 31 |SD-40H-A-22 Micro switch fixed plate SUS201 1 |Borrow
| { N 7\4\5 1 30 [YR40330900000 Micro switch box ABS 1
1 29 |YW63032500000  fcress sectet 2
! 4 28 |YE14511200000 Limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assenmbly 1
| 2 3 27 |SD-400H-A-40 Belt regulator Assembly 1 |Borrow
24 /25 26 26 | YW61085500000 |weres e seew amusrs s 2
! | 25 |SD-1000H-B-13 Honeycomb mount shaft L5 2 | Borraw
_— 24 |SD-200H-A-35 25" upper and lower cover flange | Welding parts 3 |Borrow
10:1 23 |YR00305800000 Synchronous belt 30x580XL Assenbly 1
22 | YW61031000200 (1033 sucket coutersunk srew @i I-Aoae 16
21 [ YR00003000000 Synchronous belt vheel Assenbly 4
20 | YWT71044000700  [Honeycomb Mi40x400L Full molecular sieve| 1
19 |SD-700H-B-14 Silicone Teflon washer (upper) |Redsiical gel + Teflo 1
18 |SD-700H-B-12 Honeycomb upper cover ZL101 1
21 17 | YW01201800000  [sprig csp-1om0-8-00 70 L
m 16 | YW64001600000  |Hex nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 8
e 15 [ Yw09173000000  [Fiat washer 16 8
14 | SD-1000H-B-11 Double head screw Q235A 4 | Borraw
\/ 13 | YM50512600000 Gear motor 3IKISGN-C-T Assenbly 1
20 12 | YW61615000000 4
& 1 [YW61069000000 g 4
10 | YW6L40D0600300  |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine 8
9 | YW66061300000  [Flat washer A grade 68/T97.1 6-Longzine 12
8 |SD-700H-B-08 Gear motor mount plate YL102 1
7 | YW68041000000  faner hex. lat end lock screv aarmmisssompup 2
563 6 | YW08001400000 | Synchronous belt L5 1
5 | BH10070001510 Positioning pipe SD-400H-A-37| AL6061 4
4 |SD-700H-B-15 Silicone Teflon washer (lower) [red siticat got « Tation| 1
3 | YW61051000200 # 15
2 |SD-700H-B-13 4" honeycomb direct flange SUS201(15) | 2
1 |SD-700H-B-11 Honeycomb lower cover 2L101 1
No Material nunber Name Material Num.| Remarks
Draver, Version) Title  op_700H Drawing No. Sale | 1 [Nomber [ 1
Designer Honeycomb Rotor SD-T00H-B-ALL g @ haterial
pprove:
roofreaf by [ Surfate
SHINI £23rasems o=
Mark mo(ﬁffltzeal;lon mnzﬁfi::feinn oblyle ate | by Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. »:::;:a




Tech. Req.:

A-A 20 18 1. Parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr,
flash, rust, dust, efc;
N 2. Don't knock, touch and scratch the parts during assembly.
\\
~ | 25 | YW68005500000 Inner hex. flat end lock nuf GB/T77 M5x5-Longzing 1
N I 16 2L 1 YW68041000000 Inner hex. flat end lock nut GB/T77 MLx10-Longzin 1
15 23 | YR20305000000 0-type seal ring 5x30 Y6363 1
m 22 | YR20044800000 0-type seal ring 4x48 Yl6363] 1
_ L 21 | YR20259800000 0-type seal ring 2.5x98 Y6363 2
13 20 [SCD-900U/700H-C-05 [2" with thread elbow Weldngpartd 1
! 12 19 | SCD-900U/700H-C-07]3-way middle flange SPH4.0[ 1
18 |BL20050000020 Solenoid valve fixed plate SPCC1.51 1
AN 9 1 17 | YW69042000200 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T 3074 4-Mkx20--Longzine 2
16 | YE32051800300 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B Assembly | 1
1 2 3 5 [7 |19 10 15 [YW80010800000 |Copper stncer BSL—01 62 | 2
25 14 | YwW80081800100 Quick air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
13 1 YW80061800000 Single-way throttle valve ASL6-1/8B Assembly | 1
12 | YE31125010000 Cylidner MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) Assembly | 1
11 1YW80061800200 Quick air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 3
10 |SCD-900U/700H-C-03 |3-way valve cannector 6061 1
9 |SCD-900U/700H-C-02 [Height increased iron rod SUS304| 1
8 [YW6L4000600300 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M6 2
T |YW61063000200 Inner hex. cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x30 2
6 |YW61062000300 Inner hex. cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20 L
5 | YW66102500000 Flat washer 10x25x1.5 2
L |BR10651200040 4-way diaphragm Assembly | 1
3 | YW64101100000 INon-metal insert hex. nut GB889.1 M10-Longzine 1
2 |SCD-900U/T00H-C-06 | Lower cover YL12 | 2
1 |SCD-900U/700H-C-01] 2" suction motor flange Welding parts| 1
No.| Material number Name Mat. NumRem
Draw] Ver. Title  sep_g00u/ 7001 Drawing no. Scale| 16 [Num.
Desi ADP 3-way Diaphragm valve SCD-900U/T700H-C-ALL _5__@%_ Maf
Check by ?H’N S TR B R ] Surface req,
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod.Modified by, Date | App Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Mat No.




20

1]
18]
15/
20/

 AANARRRRRRRRIS

N

435

14 13 12 11 10
322 / 39 | YW62040500000 Large sochet pan head screw M4xSJIS1111 Mox5 -Longzine 2
9 38 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Positioning pin fixed base SUS201| 1
/_ 37 | YW69461600000 Manual screw MLx6x16 2
) g 36 |YW66000500000 E-type spring washer E5 1
35 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring 65Mn | 1
8 34 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-15|pin 0235 | 1 | Borrowed
W) | —1 33 [YW690420002006 [Cross sockek pan head assembly screw GB/T 9074.4-Mux20-Longzine 1
% 5 7 32 | SBU-160-385-V-A-03] Shut-off body VL2 | 1 | sorowd
38 39 | 31 | SBU-160-385-V-A-10]Solencid valve fixed block SPCC2.0] 1 | Boroved
6 30 | YW63042500000 Crass socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mx25-Longzine 2
37 29 | YE32421600000 Solenoid vave 4V210-06/ ACZ20V ARTAC Assenbly| 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2
27 | SBU-160-50S-V-A-01] Suction port YL12 2
35 36/ 34 26 | YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT(AirTAC) Assembly| 1
3 25 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-11|Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1 | sarrowed
24 [ SBU-160-38S-V-A-19|Diaphragm $63x#10x3 SUS201 [ 1 | Barroved
1 [t 23 [ YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16(6.4x12x16)-AZ-10(SUS| 1
22 YWGI,OSOI,O’]OOO 1-type full metal hex lack but GB/ T61B4 M6-A2-70(SUS) 1
21 | YW60081600100 Hex. head bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-4.8-Longzine 2
20 [ SBU-160-385-V-A-04 Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1 | saroust
27 19 | YW61062500500 ner hex. countersunk screw GB/T70.3 M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 1
18 | YW66061800000 Large washer A grade GB/T96.1 6-Longzine 1
28 17 | SBU-160-385-V-A—17| Hopper inner washer SUS201 | 1 | sorowt
16 | SBU-160-385-V-A-01| Collective body YL112 1| Borroved
29 15 [ SBU-160-38S-V-A-18| Hopper bottom washer SUS201 [ 1 | Borroved
14 | YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 2
‘ @ [7( 13 [SBU-160-385-V-A-05| Shf-off port SUS201 | 1 | serne
\i a 12 |BH10160009710 |Anti-loose nut M10x1.25(M& lock hale) SBU-160-38S-V-A-21 [ Assembly [ 1
!' ° — 11 [YW6800450D00 Inner hex. flat head lock nut GB/T77 MLx5-Longzine 1
/ 10 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098-M5x15 L
\m 9 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-07| Air replenishment fender SUS201 | 1 | sarroved
. . 8 [YW09051600100 Star screw 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
AN 31 Note:lt is suitable for SHD-160U 7 | YW69051600000 Butterfly cp 2
and aboves models 6 |YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 3
5 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-02| Discharge port body YL12 | 1 | Borrowed
3p Tech. Req.: : L [YW6L080600000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
1.The clearance between the 3 |YW60083000100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x30-8.8-Longzine 2
discharge port body and discharge 2 | YW06000100000 Cutter rotating rod (without rod) handle Plastics | 2
port sleeve is 0.5mm; 1 | Ywe6081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
No. Material nunber Name Material | Num.| Remarks
Draver Version Title SBU-160-505-V SBU-160-505V-A-ALL broctel 114 [ vnbe| 1
Desiner] ot Shut-off Suction Box D) e nsenty
roofrea by P, Surface
o _ _ by SH’N ERERBHBOFRAR reqirement
Mark \rer Before Madified Modify | thecked Date Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Material
modification modification date by N number




MERAT| VerH

1 5 /ﬁ

= =/ 21

[ Tol|7a /-
-\ 1 sl N %

o7 11l - |
©. b

2 5 1
2134 12
24 |SD-700H-B-ALL Honeycomb rotar 1
A-A B-B 23 | SCD-900UT00H-C-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve 1
22 | YW00816100000 Door lock (MSB16-1 blk. with key) 1
21 1 YW90120700000 Alu. cooler STM-120THT-A-17(blk.) 3
Q 0 20 |BH70244000850 Pipe heater 24KWSCD-900U/700H-B-04| 1
19 | BH70501000050 Pipe heater SD-500H-10KW38230/400V 1
18 | YW06203100200 Hinge (L CL203-1, right) 2
@ 17 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12CM/24VAC 50/60HZ 1
16 | YR40120300000 Anti-dust plastic screen (GRM120-30) 1
! AP 15 | YR10026000000 Filter barrel fastener 260 Stolgd 1
v L 14 |BR90406000010 SD-400H-A-60 filter barrel cover PC 1
13 | YR50241400000 Filter ADC3 Assenbly 1
O 0 12 | BR90120500010 SD-120H-ALL-05 filter barrel cover PC 1
{ (ONN®) 11 | YR50203000000 Filter SD-200/3001L) 1
10 | YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16" 2
3 51 [ 9 |YR10708000100 Fiter barel fastener 700/400G 1
14 % 8 | YW09675100000 [Small star nut 5/16 SHD-6~T75KG-01-5J alu. alloy 3
0 5 7| YRS0181100000 Fiter ADC2 =
; 1 6 |BM30042000050 Blower 2HP 1|
10 5 |BM30081000050 Shini blower RB-850 1 |om
8 4 |BM30055000050 Shini blower RB-550 1
3 | SBU-160-50S-V-A-ALL Shut-off suction box 1
2 | YW03000400200 Black movable castor (4") 3
1 | YW03000400000 Black brake castor (4") 3
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num. [Ren.
ora Ver Title  5cp.a000/7004 Draving No. scate] 130 [ Mo | 1
Desi. Ap. “All-in-One" Compact Dryer SCD-12000/700H-ALL = @ Mat.
Check by S:Hh'N AEERBRRGERAT Surface Req.
Mark | Before Mod. | After Mod. Mod.by | Date | App. Date N — Shini Plastics Technologfes, Inc. [ vat, No.| BP331¥%000700




8

571

L 15 16 17
® N T '
20 ! 1
, | L
35
| | |
| | 1T 36 [YWT1062700000 _[Besrng 2zt e I
a2z I 35 |SD-700H-B-22 Gear motor fixed plate 2 6061 1
23 i -7 /T LU 34 [SD-T00H-B-23 |Fiing shaft SUS201 1
| I N 8 \ 33 |YW6B00L500000 fonerbox.fiat endlack sraw G177 Mt-Lungzine 3
! 32 |YW63040600000 it 3
6 1 31 |SD-40H-A-22 Micro switch fixed plate SUS201 1 |Borrow
| { N 7\4\5 1 30 [YR40330900000 Micro switch box ABS 1
1 29 |YW63032500000  fcress sectet 2
! 4 28 |YE14511200000 Limit switch YBLXW-5/11G2 Assenmbly 1
| 2 3 27 |SD-400H-A-40 Belt regulator Assembly 1 |Borrow
24 /25 26 26 | YW61085500000 |weres e seew amusrs s 2
! | 25 |SD-1000H-B-13 Honeycomb mount shaft L5 2 | Borraw
_— 24 |SD-200H-A-35 25" upper and lower cover flange | Welding parts 3 |Borrow
10:1 23 |YR00305800000 Synchronous belt 30x580XL Assenbly 1
22 | YW61031000200 (1033 sucket coutersunk srew @i I-Aoae 16
21 [ YR00003000000 Synchronous belt vheel Assenbly 4
20 | YWT71044000700  [Honeycomb Mi40x400L Full molecular sieve| 1
19 |SD-700H-B-14 Silicone Teflon washer (upper) |Redsiical gel + Teflo 1
18 |SD-700H-B-12 Honeycomb upper cover ZL101 1
21 17 | YW01201800000  [sprig csp-1om0-8-00 70 L
m 16 | YW64001600000  |Hex nut GB/T6170 M16-Longzine 8
e 15 [ Yw09173000000  [Fiat washer 16 8
14 | SD-1000H-B-11 Double head screw Q235A 4 | Borraw
\/ 13 | YM50512600000 Gear motor 3IKISGN-C-T Assenbly 1
20 12 | YW61615000000 4
& 1 [YW61069000000 g 4
10 | YW6L40D0600300  |Hex nut GB/T6170 M6-Longzine 8
9 | YW66061300000  [Flat washer A grade 68/T97.1 6-Longzine 12
8 |SD-700H-B-08 Gear motor mount plate YL102 1
7 | YW68041000000  faner hex. lat end lock screv aarmmisssompup 2
563 6 | YW08001400000 | Synchronous belt L5 1
5 | BH10070001510 Positioning pipe SD-400H-A-37| AL6061 4
4 |SD-700H-B-15 Silicone Teflon washer (lower) [red siticat got « Tation| 1
3 | YW61051000200 # 15
2 |SD-700H-B-13 4" honeycomb direct flange SUS201(15) | 2
1 |SD-700H-B-11 Honeycomb lower cover 2L101 1
No Material nunber Name Material Num.| Remarks
Draver, Version) Title  op_700H Drawing No. Sale | 1 [Nomber [ 1
Designer Honeycomb Rotor SD-T00H-B-ALL g @ haterial
pprove:
roofreaf by [ Surfate
SHINI £23rasems o=
Mark mo(ﬁffltzeal;lon mnzﬁfi::feinn oblyle ate | by Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. »:::;:a




Tech. Req.:

A-A 20 18 1. Parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr,
flash, rust, dust, efc;
N 2. Don't knock, touch and scratch the parts during assembly.
\\
~ | 25 | YW68005500000 Inner hex. flat end lock nuf GB/T77 M5x5-Longzing 1
N I 16 2L 1 YW68041000000 Inner hex. flat end lock nut GB/T77 MLx10-Longzin 1
15 23 | YR20305000000 0-type seal ring 5x30 Y6363 1
m 22 | YR20044800000 0-type seal ring 4x48 Yl6363] 1
_ L 21 | YR20259800000 0-type seal ring 2.5x98 Y6363 2
13 20 [SCD-900U/700H-C-05 [2" with thread elbow Weldngpartd 1
! 12 19 | SCD-900U/700H-C-07]3-way middle flange SPH4.0[ 1
18 |BL20050000020 Solenoid valve fixed plate SPCC1.51 1
AN 9 1 17 | YW69042000200 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T 3074 4-Mkx20--Longzine 2
16 | YE32051800300 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B Assembly | 1
1 2 3 5 [7 |19 10 15 [YW80010800000 |Copper stncer BSL—01 62 | 2
25 14 | YwW80081800100 Quick air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
13 1 YW80061800000 Single-way throttle valve ASL6-1/8B Assembly | 1
12 | YE31125010000 Cylidner MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) Assembly | 1
11 1YW80061800200 Quick air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly | 3
10 |SCD-900U/700H-C-03 |3-way valve cannector 6061 1
9 |SCD-900U/700H-C-02 [Height increased iron rod SUS304| 1
8 [YW6L4000600300 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M6 2
T |YW61063000200 Inner hex. cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x30 2
6 |YW61062000300 Inner hex. cylindrical screw GB/T70.1M6x20 L
5 | YW66102500000 Flat washer 10x25x1.5 2
L |BR10651200040 4-way diaphragm Assembly | 1
3 | YW64101100000 INon-metal insert hex. nut GB889.1 M10-Longzine 1
2 |SCD-900U/T00H-C-06 | Lower cover YL12 | 2
1 |SCD-900U/700H-C-01] 2" suction motor flange Welding parts| 1
No.| Material number Name Mat. NumRem
Draw] Ver. Title  sep_g00u/ 7001 Drawing no. Scale| 16 [Num.
Desi ADP 3-way Diaphragm valve SCD-900U/T700H-C-ALL _5__@%_ Maf
Check by ?H’N S TR B R ] Surface req,
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod.Modified by, Date | App Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Mat No.




N

 AANARRRRRRRRIS

20

1]
18]
15/
20/

435

14 13 12 1 10
3PP / 39 | YW62040500000 Large socket pan head screw Mo JIS 1111 MéS-Longzine 2
9 38 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-13| Positioning pin fixed base SUS201| 1
/_ 37 | YW69461600000 Manual screw M4 x6x16 2
f g 36 [YW66000500000 E-type spring washer E5 1
35 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring 65Mn | 1
8 34 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-15| pip 0235 | 1 | Borroued
0l | —T 33 [YW690420002006 Cross socket pan head assenbly screw GB/T 9074 4 -M4x20-Longzind 1
9 5 7 32 |SBU-160-385-V-A-03| Shut-off body YL112 1| Borrawed
38 39 31 [SBU-160-385-V-A-10] Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0| 1 | Borrowed
6 30 | YW63042500000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux25-Longzine 2
37 29 [ YE32421600000 Solenoid valve £V210-06/AC220V A TAC Assembly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly balt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2
27 |SBU-160-505-V-A-01| Suction port YL2 | 2
35 36/ 34 3 26 | YE31255000000 (ylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT(AirTAC) Assembly | 1
25 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1 | Borrowed
24 | SBU-160-385-V-A-19] Diaphragm ¢63x$10x3 SUS201 | 1 | Borroved
1 Jad 23 | YW66061200000 Flat vasher A grade GB/T97.1 6(6.bx12x1.6)-A2-70(SUS) 1
22 | YW6L060401000 1-type full metal hex lock but GB/T6184 M6-A2-70(SUS| 1
21 [ YW60081600100 Hex. head bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-L.8-Longzine 2
20 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-04 Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1 | Borrowed
27 19 | YW61062500500 Inner hex. countersunk screv GB/T70.3 M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 1
18 | YW66061800000 Large washer A grade GB/T96.1 6-Longzine 1
28 17 | SBU-160-385-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer SUS201 | 1 | sorroves
16 | SBU-160-385-V-A-01| Callective body YL112 1 |Borroved
29 15 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-18| Hopper bottom washer SUS201 | 1 |[Borroved
14 | YW66061300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 2
\ 9 [ 13 [SBU-160-385-V-A-09 Shut-off port SUS201 | 1 |Borreved
\i a 12 |BH10160009710 Anti-loose nut M10x1.25(M4 lock hole)SBU-160-38S-V-A-21| Assembly | 1
i ° '_ 11| YW6800450000 Inner hex. flat head lock nut GB/T77 Méx5-Longzine 1
/ 10 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098-M5x15 L
\u) Note:lt is suitable far SHD-160U 9 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-07| Air replenishment fender SUS201 | 1 |Borrowed
and aboves models 8 | YW09051600100 Star screw 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
2 31 7 | YW69051600000 Bufterfly cap 3" 2
Tech. Req. : 6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 6
1.The clearance between the 5 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-02 Discharge port body YL112 1 |Borrowed
3P distharge pOI'f hOdy and distharge L | YW6L080600000 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8-Longzine 2
por’r sleeve is 0.5mm; 3 [Yw60083000100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x30-8.8-Longzine 2
2 | YW06000100000 Cutter rotating rod (without rod) handle Plastics | 2
1 |YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
No. Material nunber Name Material |Mun | Remarks
P o T SBUI0S0SY | snsvoaal [ el L
Designer o Shut-off Suction Box e -@ Material | Assembly
roofr by P Surface
o SHINI s52esspss
Mark After B;forg Modified Madify  [Checked Date Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Material
modification modification by date by o number




	机构图SCD-40U40H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.G)EN BP33404002200
	机构图SCD-80U40H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.G)EN BP33804003300
	机构图SCD-120U80H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.H)EN BP33120802200
	机构图SCD-160U80H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.H)EN BP33160801900
	机构图SCD-160U120H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.H)EN BP33160102800
	机构图SCD-230U120H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.G)EN BP33230102700
	機構圖SCD-300U200H-230V400V(VER.G)EN BP33300200500
	機構圖SCD-450U200H-230V400V(VER.G)EN BP33450200500
	機構圖SCD-600U400H-230V400V-EN(VER.F) BP33600400190
	機構圖SCD-750U400H-230V400V-EN(VER.F) BP33750400190
	機構圖SCD-900U700H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(H)EN BP33907001400
	機構圖SCD-1200U700H-3Φ230V400V50HZ(H)EN BP33127001300

